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EVENT 37 Womens Open 400m IM                 

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Aimee Willmott 19 Middlesboro   4:52.86 + 0.80 778  
 50m    30.97 100m  1:06.30 150m  1:44.01 200m  2:20.32 250m  3:02.01 300m  3:43.99 350m  4:18.96 400m  4:52.86 
    30.97    35.33    37.71    36.31    41.69    41.98    34.97    33.90 

2. Abbey Cunningham 17 Co Newcastle   5:04.29 + 0.71 694  
 50m    32.23 100m  1:08.66 150m  1:49.23 200m  2:27.67 250m  3:11.15 300m  3:54.22 350m  4:30.39 400m  5:04.29 
    32.23    36.43    40.57    38.44    43.48    43.07    36.17    33.90 

3. Helena Teague 17 Middlesboro   5:10.54 + 0.80 653  
 50m    32.64 100m  1:09.04 150m  1:50.39 200m  2:29.98 250m  3:14.89 300m  4:00.13 350m  4:35.86 400m  5:10.54 
    32.64    36.40    41.35    39.59    44.91    45.24    35.73    34.68 

4. Stephanie Blakeburn 18 Billingham   5:10.79 + 0.81 651  
 50m    31.73 100m  1:08.64 150m  1:49.64 200m  2:29.02 250m  3:15.60 300m  4:01.35 350m  4:36.69 400m  5:10.79 
    31.73    36.91    41.00    39.38    46.58    45.75    35.34    34.10 

5. Alexandra Robinson 17 Co Sund'land   5:11.65 + 0.78 646  
 50m    32.62 100m  1:11.07 150m  1:51.80 200m  2:31.03 250m  3:16.17 300m  4:01.57 350m  4:37.43 400m  5:11.65 
    32.62    38.45    40.73    39.23    45.14    45.40    35.86    34.22 

6. Georgia Nixon 15 Middlesboro   5:12.17 + 0.92 643  
 50m    33.34 100m  1:11.26 150m  1:50.68 200m  2:29.56 250m  3:15.29 300m  4:01.50 350m  4:37.52 400m  5:12.17 
    33.34    37.92    39.42    38.88    45.73    46.21    36.02    34.65 

7. Lucy Ellis 15 Co Sund'land   5:14.28 + 0.75 630  
 50m    34.87 100m  1:14.61 150m  1:53.60 200m  2:30.24 250m  3:18.73 300m  4:06.28 350m  4:41.29 400m  5:14.28 
    34.87    39.74    38.99    36.64    48.49    47.55    35.01    32.99 

8. Emma Cassell 13 Middlesboro   5:19.74 + 0.84 598  
 50m    32.01 100m  1:09.83 150m  1:52.36 200m  2:34.13 250m  3:20.25 300m  4:06.99 350m  4:43.99 400m  5:19.74 
    32.01    37.82    42.53    41.77    46.12    46.74    37.00    35.75 

9. Emma Sinclair 15 Co Sund'land   5:20.52 + 0.78 594  
 50m    32.32 100m  1:09.54 150m  1:50.50 200m  2:31.25 250m  3:19.48 300m  4:07.90 350m  4:44.64 400m  5:20.52 
    32.32    37.22    40.96    40.75    48.23    48.42    36.74    35.88 

10. Jennifer Tatters 16 Co Sund'land   5:21.05 + 0.84 591  
 50m    34.68 100m  1:15.68 150m  1:56.45 200m  2:35.46 250m  3:23.19 300m  4:11.47 350m  4:46.95 400m  5:21.05 
    34.68    41.00    40.77    39.01    47.73    48.28    35.48    34.10 

11. Jessica Coyle 17 Derwentside   5:23.94 + 0.79 575  
 50m    34.05 100m  1:12.32 150m  1:54.82 200m  2:35.75 250m  3:23.86 300m  4:12.54 350m  4:48.86 400m  5:23.94 
    34.05    38.27    42.50    40.93    48.11    48.68    36.32    35.08 

12. Hannah Sharp 16 Billingham   5:27.46 + 0.70 557  
 50m    35.44 100m  1:16.84 150m  1:59.65 200m  2:40.70 250m  3:27.98 300m  4:14.81 350m  4:51.61 400m  5:27.46 
    35.44    41.40    42.81    41.05    47.28    46.83    36.80    35.85 

13. Andie Hinitt 16 Newburn   5:33.34 + 0.89 528  
 50m    35.44 100m  1:15.92 150m  2:00.33 200m  2:41.97 250m  3:29.05 300m  4:16.64 350m  4:55.72 400m  5:33.34 
    35.44    40.48    44.41    41.64    47.08    47.59    39.08    37.62 

14. Emma Tweddell 14 Middlesboro   5:36.57 + 0.85 513  
 50m    35.82 100m  1:18.12 150m  2:02.37 200m  2:45.56 250m  3:32.16 300m  4:19.46 350m  4:58.84 400m  5:36.57 
    35.82    42.30    44.25    43.19    46.60    47.30    39.38    37.73 

15. Neive Mallory 16 Peterlee   5:38.88 + 0.92 502  
 50m    35.97 100m  1:19.89 150m  2:05.63 200m  2:49.24 250m  3:36.01 300m  4:23.38 350m  5:02.18 400m  5:38.88 
    35.97    43.92    45.74    43.61    46.77    47.37    38.80    36.70 

16. Lucy Holmes 15 Chester Le S   5:43.21 + 0.70 483  
 50m    34.65 100m  1:17.90 150m  2:01.43 200m  2:43.33 250m  3:34.97 300m  4:26.04 350m  5:04.76 400m  5:43.21 
    34.65    43.25    43.53    41.90    51.64    51.07    38.72    38.45 

17. Faye Hindmarsh 13 Newburn   5:43.40 + 0.98 483  
 50m    36.76 100m  1:19.90 150m  2:03.09 200m  2:46.21 250m  3:37.17 300m  4:29.89 350m  5:07.66 400m  5:43.40 
    36.76    43.14    43.19    43.12    50.96    52.72    37.77    35.74 

18. Niamh McDonagh 12 Bo Stockton   5:43.59 + 0.74 482  
 50m    37.77 100m  1:22.44 150m  2:06.69 200m  2:50.63 250m  3:39.84 300m  4:28.98 350m  5:07.17 400m  5:43.59 
    37.77    44.67    44.25    43.94    49.21    49.14    38.19    36.42 

19. Charlotte Wren 14 Newburn   5:47.15 + 0.79 467  
 50m    33.45 100m  1:12.37 150m  1:57.17 200m  2:41.40 250m  3:31.37 300m  4:26.53 350m  5:08.80 400m  5:47.15 
    33.45    38.92    44.80    44.23    49.97    55.16    42.27    38.35 

20. Ashlyn Liddle 14 Co Sund'land   5:48.32 + 0.72 462  
 50m    37.28 100m  1:21.48 150m  2:06.62 200m  2:50.30 250m  3:40.08 300m  4:30.47 350m  5:10.14 400m  5:48.32 
    37.28    44.20    45.14    43.68    49.78    50.39    39.67    38.18 

21. Alexandra Henderson 13 Newburn   5:48.62 + 0.79 461  
 50m    37.34 100m  1:19.37 150m  2:05.26 200m  2:52.19 250m  3:41.56 300m  4:30.74 350m  5:10.24 400m  5:48.62 
    37.34    42.03    45.89    46.93    49.37    49.18    39.50    38.38 

22. Rachel Forster 13 Newburn   5:48.90 + 0.81 460  
 50m    35.90 100m  1:18.40 150m  2:04.29 200m  2:48.25 250m  3:40.16 300m  4:33.37 350m  5:12.23 400m  5:48.90 
    35.90    42.50    45.89    43.96    51.91    53.21    38.86    36.67 

23. Charlotte Morris 13 Co Newcastle   5:49.13 + 0.90 459  
 50m    34.90 100m  1:16.26 150m  2:02.05 200m  2:47.57 250m  3:38.39 300m  4:29.90 350m  5:11.26 400m  5:49.13 
    34.90    41.36    45.79    45.52    50.82    51.51    41.36    37.87 

24. Kate Fraser 15 Moors   5:52.87 + 0.88 445  
 50m    37.40 100m  1:25.78 150m  2:08.58 200m  2:52.64 250m  3:43.87 300m  4:35.83 350m  5:14.80 400m  5:52.87 
    37.40    48.38    42.80    44.06    51.23    51.96    38.97    38.07 

25. Ella Watson 14 Gates &Whick   5:53.16 + 0.88 444  
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 50m    36.31 100m  1:20.20 150m  2:05.90 200m  2:51.08 250m  3:41.85 300m  4:34.35 350m  5:14.72 400m  5:53.16 
    36.31    43.89    45.70    45.18    50.77    52.50    40.37    38.44 

  Eleanor Pinches 14 Tynedale DQ SL-2L    

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Abbey Cunningham 17 Co Newcastle   5:04.29 + 0.71 694  
 50m    32.23 100m  1:08.66 150m  1:49.23 200m  2:27.67 250m  3:11.15 300m  3:54.22 350m  4:30.39 400m  5:04.29 
    32.23    36.43    40.57    38.44    43.48    43.07    36.17    33.90 

2. Helena Teague 17 Middlesboro   5:10.54 + 0.80 653  
 50m    32.64 100m  1:09.04 150m  1:50.39 200m  2:29.98 250m  3:14.89 300m  4:00.13 350m  4:35.86 400m  5:10.54 
    32.64    36.40    41.35    39.59    44.91    45.24    35.73    34.68 

3. Alexandra Robinson 17 Co Sund'land   5:11.65 + 0.78 646  
 50m    32.62 100m  1:11.07 150m  1:51.80 200m  2:31.03 250m  3:16.17 300m  4:01.57 350m  4:37.43 400m  5:11.65 
    32.62    38.45    40.73    39.23    45.14    45.40    35.86    34.22 

4. Georgia Nixon 15 Middlesboro   5:12.17 + 0.92 643  
 50m    33.34 100m  1:11.26 150m  1:50.68 200m  2:29.56 250m  3:15.29 300m  4:01.50 350m  4:37.52 400m  5:12.17 
    33.34    37.92    39.42    38.88    45.73    46.21    36.02    34.65 

5. Lucy Ellis 15 Co Sund'land   5:14.28 + 0.75 630  
 50m    34.87 100m  1:14.61 150m  1:53.60 200m  2:30.24 250m  3:18.73 300m  4:06.28 350m  4:41.29 400m  5:14.28 
    34.87    39.74    38.99    36.64    48.49    47.55    35.01    32.99 

6. Emma Sinclair 15 Co Sund'land   5:20.52 + 0.78 594  
 50m    32.32 100m  1:09.54 150m  1:50.50 200m  2:31.25 250m  3:19.48 300m  4:07.90 350m  4:44.64 400m  5:20.52 
    32.32    37.22    40.96    40.75    48.23    48.42    36.74    35.88 

7. Jennifer Tatters 16 Co Sund'land   5:21.05 + 0.84 591  
 50m    34.68 100m  1:15.68 150m  1:56.45 200m  2:35.46 250m  3:23.19 300m  4:11.47 350m  4:46.95 400m  5:21.05 
    34.68    41.00    40.77    39.01    47.73    48.28    35.48    34.10 

8. Jessica Coyle 17 Derwentside   5:23.94 + 0.79 575  
 50m    34.05 100m  1:12.32 150m  1:54.82 200m  2:35.75 250m  3:23.86 300m  4:12.54 350m  4:48.86 400m  5:23.94 
    34.05    38.27    42.50    40.93    48.11    48.68    36.32    35.08 

9. Hannah Sharp 16 Billingham   5:27.46 + 0.70 557  
 50m    35.44 100m  1:16.84 150m  1:59.65 200m  2:40.70 250m  3:27.98 300m  4:14.81 350m  4:51.61 400m  5:27.46 
    35.44    41.40    42.81    41.05    47.28    46.83    36.80    35.85 

10. Andie Hinitt 16 Newburn   5:33.34 + 0.89 528  
 50m    35.44 100m  1:15.92 150m  2:00.33 200m  2:41.97 250m  3:29.05 300m  4:16.64 350m  4:55.72 400m  5:33.34 
    35.44    40.48    44.41    41.64    47.08    47.59    39.08    37.62 

11. Emma Tweddell 14 Middlesboro   5:36.57 + 0.85 513  
 50m    35.82 100m  1:18.12 150m  2:02.37 200m  2:45.56 250m  3:32.16 300m  4:19.46 350m  4:58.84 400m  5:36.57 
    35.82    42.30    44.25    43.19    46.60    47.30    39.38    37.73 

12. Neive Mallory 16 Peterlee   5:38.88 + 0.92 502  
 50m    35.97 100m  1:19.89 150m  2:05.63 200m  2:49.24 250m  3:36.01 300m  4:23.38 350m  5:02.18 400m  5:38.88 
    35.97    43.92    45.74    43.61    46.77    47.37    38.80    36.70 

13. Lucy Holmes 15 Chester Le S   5:43.21 + 0.70 483  
 50m    34.65 100m  1:17.90 150m  2:01.43 200m  2:43.33 250m  3:34.97 300m  4:26.04 350m  5:04.76 400m  5:43.21 
    34.65    43.25    43.53    41.90    51.64    51.07    38.72    38.45 

14. Charlotte Wren 14 Newburn   5:47.15 + 0.79 467  
 50m    33.45 100m  1:12.37 150m  1:57.17 200m  2:41.40 250m  3:31.37 300m  4:26.53 350m  5:08.80 400m  5:47.15 
    33.45    38.92    44.80    44.23    49.97    55.16    42.27    38.35 

15. Ashlyn Liddle 14 Co Sund'land   5:48.32 + 0.72 462  
 50m    37.28 100m  1:21.48 150m  2:06.62 200m  2:50.30 250m  3:40.08 300m  4:30.47 350m  5:10.14 400m  5:48.32 
    37.28    44.20    45.14    43.68    49.78    50.39    39.67    38.18 

16. Kate Fraser 15 Moors   5:52.87 + 0.88 445  
 50m    37.40 100m  1:25.78 150m  2:08.58 200m  2:52.64 250m  3:43.87 300m  4:35.83 350m  5:14.80 400m  5:52.87 
    37.40    48.38    42.80    44.06    51.23    51.96    38.97    38.07 

17. Ella Watson 14 Gates &Whick   5:53.16 + 0.88 444  
 50m    36.31 100m  1:20.20 150m  2:05.90 200m  2:51.08 250m  3:41.85 300m  4:34.35 350m  5:14.72 400m  5:53.16 
    36.31    43.89    45.70    45.18    50.77    52.50    40.37    38.44 

  Eleanor Pinches 14 Tynedale DQ SL-2L    
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EVENT 38 Mens Open 200m Backstroke           

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Perry Gardner 14 Middlesboro   2:11.80 + 0.61 612     30.84  1:04.54  1:39.18 
2. Adam Taylor 15 Co Sund'land   2:11.83 + 0.72 611     30.78  1:03.94  1:37.78 
3. Alexander Reay 16 Newburn   2:15.32 + 0.67 565     32.24  1:06.79  1:41.21 
4. Jonathan Carlisle 19 Co Sund'land   2:16.10 + 0.68 556     33.79  1:12.56  1:43.86 
5. Tom Fullen 15 Newburn   2:16.64 + 0.69 549     32.07  1:05.28  1:40.35 
6. Philip Walker 21 Sedgefield   2:18.35 + 0.68 529     32.22  1:06.97  1:43.01 
7. Alec Wann 21 RichmondDale   2:18.79 + 0.62 524     32.15  1:07.32  1:43.76 
8. Adam Charlton 14 Chester Le S   2:19.57 + 0.64 515     31.27  1:05.87  1:43.14 
9. Alasdair Wright 15 Derwentside   2:21.39 + 0.70 495     31.18  1:06.88  1:44.49 
10. Jonathan Vasey 14 RichmondDale   2:22.44 + 0.67 485     33.44  1:09.93  1:47.11 
11. Christopher Ayton 16 Derwentside   2:23.13 + 0.64 478     33.43  1:09.35  1:46.29 
12. Adam Hollows 16 Chester Le S   2:24.00 + 0.60 469     32.41  1:07.86  1:44.90 
13. Kieran Fryer 14 RichmondDale   2:25.65 + 0.83 453     34.00  1:11.28  1:49.08 
14. William Smith 17 Newburn   2:27.00 + 0.66 441     34.56  1:11.22  1:49.36 
15. Graham Reveley 16 Gates &Whick   2:27.44 + 0.64 437     33.35  1:10.27  1:49.14 
16. Robert Pallister 16 Co Newcastle   2:28.50 + 0.89 428     35.18  1:13.27  1:51.84 
17. Joseph Burrin 13 Newburn   2:28.52 + 0.69 427     35.43  1:13.62  1:51.50 
18. Jack Baister 15 Middlesboro   2:29.08 + 0.70 423     35.98  1:14.00  1:51.81 
19. Matthew Twohig 15 Middlesboro   2:29.26 + 0.62 421     35.11  1:12.51  1:51.45 
20. Logan Darby 13 Middlesboro   2:29.81 + 0.78 416     35.29  1:13.94  1:52.75 
21. Guy Overton 14 Newburn   2:30.63 + 0.66 410     36.42  1:15.43  1:53.25 
22. Lawrence Coales-Duffy 13 Co Newcastle   2:30.71 - 1.16 409     35.30 -  1:53.02 
23. Brad Reynolds 13 Gates &Whick   2:30.76 + 0.59 409     34.31  1:12.56  1:52.30 
24. Angus Waugh 14 Co Newcastle   2:30.91 + 0.83 407     35.07  1:14.29  1:53.71 
25. Aidan McGuire 16 Tynemouth   2:31.12 + 0.69 406     33.71  1:11.65  1:51.76 
26. Lewis Robertson 14 Billingham   2:32.35 + 0.77 396     36.91  1:15.53  1:54.13 
27. Joshua Trewin 17 Billingham   2:32.56 + 0.69 394     35.92  1:15.59  1:55.06 
28. Matthew Reay 14 Newburn   2:32.94 + 0.72 391     36.65  1:15.97  1:54.73 
29. Matthew Cummins 15 Gates &Whick   2:33.00 + 0.69 391     35.82  1:14.52  1:54.85 
30. Michael Patan 18 Darlington   2:34.72 + 0.68 378     36.23  1:15.14  1:55.06 
31. James Sproston 13 Co Newcastle   2:34.73 + 0.66 378     35.94  1:15.69  1:55.88 
32. Cameron Lord 15 Newburn   2:35.15 + 0.76 375     35.93  1:14.98  1:55.32 
33. Samuel Yeates 15 Newburn   2:35.35 + 0.74 373     35.99  1:15.88  1:56.64 
34. Samuel Stewart 14 Durham City   2:35.51 + 0.65 372     36.63  1:17.08  1:56.38 
35. Daniel Weightman 15 Tynemouth   2:35.77 + 0.72 370     35.74  1:15.14  1:55.99 
36. Andrew Hubbard 15 Alnwick Dol   2:37.68 + 0.69 357     36.02  1:16.35  1:58.31 
37. Connor Robinson 14 Durham City   2:37.72 + 0.80 357     36.89  1:17.24  1:58.56 
38. Jamie Garbutt 14 Middlesboro   2:38.08 + 0.72 354     36.60  1:16.82  1:58.00 
39. Benjamin Widdrington 14 Newburn   2:38.25 + 0.67 353     36.75  1:17.48  1:58.56 
40. Nicholas Gowland 15 Peterlee   2:39.39 + 0.74 346     37.18  1:18.10  1:59.13 

15/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Adam Taylor 15 Co Sund'land   2:11.83 + 0.72 611     30.78  1:03.94  1:37.78 
2. Alexander Reay 16 Newburn   2:15.32 + 0.67 565     32.24  1:06.79  1:41.21 
3. Tom Fullen 15 Newburn   2:16.64 + 0.69 549     32.07  1:05.28  1:40.35 
4. Alasdair Wright 15 Derwentside   2:21.39 + 0.70 495     31.18  1:06.88  1:44.49 
5. Christopher Ayton 16 Derwentside   2:23.13 + 0.64 478     33.43  1:09.35  1:46.29 
6. Adam Hollows 16 Chester Le S   2:24.00 + 0.60 469     32.41  1:07.86  1:44.90 
7. William Smith 17 Newburn   2:27.00 + 0.66 441     34.56  1:11.22  1:49.36 
8. Graham Reveley 16 Gates &Whick   2:27.44 + 0.64 437     33.35  1:10.27  1:49.14 
9. Robert Pallister 16 Co Newcastle   2:28.50 + 0.89 428     35.18  1:13.27  1:51.84 
10. Jack Baister 15 Middlesboro   2:29.08 + 0.70 423     35.98  1:14.00  1:51.81 
11. Matthew Twohig 15 Middlesboro   2:29.26 + 0.62 421     35.11  1:12.51  1:51.45 
12. Aidan McGuire 16 Tynemouth   2:31.12 + 0.69 406     33.71  1:11.65  1:51.76 
13. Joshua Trewin 17 Billingham   2:32.56 + 0.69 394     35.92  1:15.59  1:55.06 
14. Matthew Cummins 15 Gates &Whick   2:33.00 + 0.69 391     35.82  1:14.52  1:54.85 
15. Michael Patan 18 Darlington   2:34.72 + 0.68 378     36.23  1:15.14  1:55.06 
16. Cameron Lord 15 Newburn   2:35.15 + 0.76 375     35.93  1:14.98  1:55.32 
17. Samuel Yeates 15 Newburn   2:35.35 + 0.74 373     35.99  1:15.88  1:56.64 
18. Daniel Weightman 15 Tynemouth   2:35.77 + 0.72 370     35.74  1:15.14  1:55.99 
19. Andrew Hubbard 15 Alnwick Dol   2:37.68 + 0.69 357     36.02  1:16.35  1:58.31 
20. Nicholas Gowland 15 Peterlee   2:39.39 + 0.74 346     37.18  1:18.10  1:59.13 
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EVENT 39 Womens Open 200m Breaststroke       

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Aimee Willmott 19 Middlesboro   2:39.78 + 0.79 674     36.26  1:16.43  1:57.67 
2. Rachael Wilson 23 Derwentside   2:41.62 + 0.86 651     38.41  1:20.98  2:00.82 
3. Lydia Beeken 16 RichmondDale   2:44.37 + 0.85 619     36.26  1:16.86  1:59.90 
4. Chloe Coates 18 Middlesboro   2:44.64 + 0.73 616     36.84  1:18.98  2:02.44 
5. Victoria Hall 13 Co Newcastle   2:45.53 + 0.77 606     37.30  1:19.56  2:03.04 
6. Kim Butler 17 RichmondDale   2:47.46 + 0.74 585     36.05  1:18.90  2:03.29 
7. Emma Bainbridge 20 Derwentside   2:47.57 + 0.83 584     37.70  1:20.24  2:03.83 
8. Jennifer Rogerson 18 Co Newcastle   2:51.47 + 0.75 545     39.20  1:22.87  2:07.41 
9. Danielle Gilbert 13 Newburn   2:52.47 + 0.73 536     39.20  1:22.78  2:07.90 
10. Lida Abrie 15 Co Sund'land   2:53.58 + 0.83 526     39.34  1:23.20  2:08.22 
11. Eleanor Stevenson 15 Bo Stockton   2:53.98 + 0.80 522     38.72  1:22.96  2:08.95 
12. Sarah Bell 15 Chester Le S   2:57.02 + 0.80 495     40.06  1:24.63  2:10.80 
13. Alexandra Robinson 17 Co Sund'land   2:57.31 + 0.77 493     39.88  1:24.58  2:11.10 
14. Laura Stait 13 Newburn   3:01.01 + 0.82 463     40.84  1:27.02  2:14.64 
15. Nicola Ribeiro 15 Bo Stockton   3:02.04 + 0.71 456     41.39  1:27.85  2:15.77 
16. Charlotte Duff 15 Tynemouth   3:02.83 + 0.74 450     40.82  1:27.28  2:15.31 
17. Emma Tweddell 14 Middlesboro   3:02.99 + 0.78 448     42.36  1:29.27  2:16.78 
18. Charlotte Dibley 14 Gates &Whick   3:03.65 + 0.94 444     41.64  1:28.22  2:16.22 
19. Neive Mallory 16 Peterlee   3:04.03 + 0.89 441     42.11  1:29.29  2:17.50 
20. Olivia Schubert 16 Moors   3:04.28 + 0.78 439     41.21  1:27.81  2:15.97 
21. Amy Walsh 15 Derwentside   3:05.12 + 0.83 433     42.11  1:29.10  2:16.73 
22. Zoe Windscheffel 14 Tynemouth   3:05.76 + 0.86 429     42.35  1:30.35  2:17.85 
23. Rachel Taylor 12 South Tyne   3:05.89 + 0.85 428     41.59  1:28.77  2:17.73 
24. Helen Murray 16 Darlington   3:06.97 + 0.69 420     41.32  1:29.24  2:18.18 
25. Eloise Hewitson 15 Middlesboro   3:07.42 + 0.98 417     43.76  1:31.08  2:19.23 
26. Sophie Erdmann 14 Durham City   3:07.63 + 0.82 416     42.66  1:30.86  2:20.67 
27. Emma Tulip 14 Co Newcastle   3:08.51 + 0.81 410     43.17  1:30.92  2:20.09 
28. Livvi Place 13 Co Newcastle   3:08.59 + 0.86 410     43.08  1:31.00  2:20.05 
29. Shauna Johnson 11 Newburn   3:08.79 + 0.97 408     42.63  1:30.61  2:19.78 
30. Ashlyn Liddle 14 Co Sund'land   3:08.92 + 0.71 408     44.67  1:32.50  2:20.82 
31. Samantha Carpenter 15 Tynemouth   3:09.05 + 0.67 407     43.02  1:30.69  2:19.52 
32. Niamh McDonagh 12 Bo Stockton   3:09.20 + 0.78 406     44.30  1:32.41  2:21.13 
33. Eleanor Daglish 14 Durham City   3:10.21 + 0.94 399     44.97  1:33.64  2:23.29 
34. Elizabeth McNamara 15 RichmondDale   3:10.88 + 0.86 395     41.86  1:29.69  2:19.83 
35. Kirsty Buchan 15 Gates &Whick   3:11.21 + 0.98 393     44.10  1:32.56  2:22.56 
36. Ciara Sordy 15 Gates &Whick   3:11.85 + 0.90 389     42.13  1:32.63  2:23.18 
37. Jane Sutherland 16 Tynemouth   3:12.30 + 0.85 386     43.07  1:33.09  2:22.92 
38. Kezia Dowsett 11 Durham City   3:12.83 + 0.66 383     44.46  1:33.92  2:23.63 
39. Lucy Ryan 14 Tynedale   3:13.39 + 0.89 380     44.19  1:33.61  2:23.94 
40. Chloe To 14 Co Newcastle   3:13.56 + 0.84 379     44.82  1:34.05  2:24.27 
41. Eleanor Pinches 14 Tynedale   3:13.73 + 0.85 378     42.81  1:32.24  2:23.06 
42. Rosie Murton 14 Alnwick Dol   3:14.60 + 0.81 373     42.82  1:32.15  2:23.14 
43. Sarah Barsby 14 Consett   3:15.75 + 0.85 366     45.90  1:35.07  2:25.35 
44. Katriona Hole 15 Durham City   3:15.83 + 0.84 366     45.04  1:35.28  2:25.88 
45. Emma Bramley 14 Durham City   3:15.86 + 0.92 366     44.03  1:32.53  2:23.61 
46. Ella Watson 14 Gates &Whick   3:17.98 + 0.87 354     45.70  1:36.91  2:27.33 
47. Molly Jopling 12 Gates &Whick   3:18.52 + 0.95 351     44.08  1:34.15  2:25.45 
48. Lauren Gill 13 Co Newcastle   3:19.66 + 0.82 345     45.98  1:36.75  2:28.84 
49. Nicola McConnell 11 South Tyne   3:19.75 + 0.85 345     46.15  1:38.96  2:30.73 
50. Kaitlin Walton 13 Durham City   3:20.44 + 0.86 341     46.08  1:36.82  2:29.32 

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Lydia Beeken 16 RichmondDale   2:44.37 + 0.85 619     36.26  1:16.86  1:59.90 
2. Kim Butler 17 RichmondDale   2:47.46 + 0.74 585     36.05  1:18.90  2:03.29 
3. Lida Abrie 15 Co Sund'land   2:53.58 + 0.83 526     39.34  1:23.20  2:08.22 
4. Eleanor Stevenson 15 Bo Stockton   2:53.98 + 0.80 522     38.72  1:22.96  2:08.95 
5. Sarah Bell 15 Chester Le S   2:57.02 + 0.80 495     40.06  1:24.63  2:10.80 
6. Alexandra Robinson 17 Co Sund'land   2:57.31 + 0.77 493     39.88  1:24.58  2:11.10 
7. Nicola Ribeiro 15 Bo Stockton   3:02.04 + 0.71 456     41.39  1:27.85  2:15.77 
8. Charlotte Duff 15 Tynemouth   3:02.83 + 0.74 450     40.82  1:27.28  2:15.31 
9. Emma Tweddell 14 Middlesboro   3:02.99 + 0.78 448     42.36  1:29.27  2:16.78 
10. Charlotte Dibley 14 Gates &Whick   3:03.65 + 0.94 444     41.64  1:28.22  2:16.22 
11. Neive Mallory 16 Peterlee   3:04.03 + 0.89 441     42.11  1:29.29  2:17.50 
12. Olivia Schubert 16 Moors   3:04.28 + 0.78 439     41.21  1:27.81  2:15.97 
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13. Amy Walsh 15 Derwentside   3:05.12 + 0.83 433     42.11  1:29.10  2:16.73 
14. Zoe Windscheffel 14 Tynemouth   3:05.76 + 0.86 429     42.35  1:30.35  2:17.85 
15. Helen Murray 16 Darlington   3:06.97 + 0.69 420     41.32  1:29.24  2:18.18 
16. Eloise Hewitson 15 Middlesboro   3:07.42 + 0.98 417     43.76  1:31.08  2:19.23 
17. Sophie Erdmann 14 Durham City   3:07.63 + 0.82 416     42.66  1:30.86  2:20.67 
18. Emma Tulip 14 Co Newcastle   3:08.51 + 0.81 410     43.17  1:30.92  2:20.09 
19. Ashlyn Liddle 14 Co Sund'land   3:08.92 + 0.71 408     44.67  1:32.50  2:20.82 
20. Samantha Carpenter 15 Tynemouth   3:09.05 + 0.67 407     43.02  1:30.69  2:19.52 
21. Eleanor Daglish 14 Durham City   3:10.21 + 0.94 399     44.97  1:33.64  2:23.29 
22. Elizabeth McNamara 15 RichmondDale   3:10.88 + 0.86 395     41.86  1:29.69  2:19.83 
23. Kirsty Buchan 15 Gates &Whick   3:11.21 + 0.98 393     44.10  1:32.56  2:22.56 
24. Ciara Sordy 15 Gates &Whick   3:11.85 + 0.90 389     42.13  1:32.63  2:23.18 
25. Jane Sutherland 16 Tynemouth   3:12.30 + 0.85 386     43.07  1:33.09  2:22.92 
26. Lucy Ryan 14 Tynedale   3:13.39 + 0.89 380     44.19  1:33.61  2:23.94 
27. Chloe To 14 Co Newcastle   3:13.56 + 0.84 379     44.82  1:34.05  2:24.27 
28. Eleanor Pinches 14 Tynedale   3:13.73 + 0.85 378     42.81  1:32.24  2:23.06 
29. Rosie Murton 14 Alnwick Dol   3:14.60 + 0.81 373     42.82  1:32.15  2:23.14 
30. Sarah Barsby 14 Consett   3:15.75 + 0.85 366     45.90  1:35.07  2:25.35 
31. Katriona Hole 15 Durham City   3:15.83 + 0.84 366     45.04  1:35.28  2:25.88 
32. Emma Bramley 14 Durham City   3:15.86 + 0.92 366     44.03  1:32.53  2:23.61 
33. Ella Watson 14 Gates &Whick   3:17.98 + 0.87 354     45.70  1:36.91  2:27.33 
 

EVENT 40 Mens Open 100m Freestyle            

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat. Time R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Daniel Johnson 18 Middlesboro     54.05 + 0.73 653     25.26 
2. Philip Hodgson 20 Sedgefield     54.55 + 0.77 635     26.73 
3. Joseph Laybourn 17 Hartlepool     54.95 + 0.83 622     26.65 
4. Zak Dawson 16 Co Newcastle     55.05 + 0.63 618     26.19 
5. Gavin Haggerwood 17 Middlesboro     55.26 + 0.73 611     26.90 
6. Thomas HOWLEY 15 Co Newcastle     55.44 + 0.80 605     27.13 
7. Joseph Richards 17 Middlesboro     55.48 + 0.70 604     26.54 
8. Andrew Kane 25 Tynemouth     56.07 + 0.70 585     26.85 
9. Luke Bradley 17 Gates &Whick     56.11 + 0.84 584     26.94 
10. Adam Taylor 15 Co Sund'land     56.17 + 0.76 582     27.19 
11. Thomas Howley 15 Co Newcastle     56.20 + 0.81 581     27.32 
11. Thomas Sproston 16 Co Newcastle     56.20 + 0.72 581     27.13 
13. Ryan Hepple 18 Hartlepool     56.45 + 0.80 573     27.35 
14. Thomas SPROSTON 13 Co Newcastle     56.48 + 0.70 572     27.52 
15. Bradley Dobson 16 Chester Le S     56.65 + 0.91 567     26.96 
16. James Purvis 17 Tynemouth     56.91 + 0.74 560     26.62 
17. Joe Middleton 16 Co Sund'land     56.92 + 0.75 559     27.29 
18. Jack Clark 17 Gates &Whick     57.68 + 0.81 537     27.43 
19. Mark Ovington 14 Chester Le S     57.98 + 0.91 529     28.04 
20. Alex Wheeler 18 Co Newcastle     58.04 + 0.78 527     28.04 
21. Greg Chambers 16 Newburn     58.80 + 0.68 507     28.12 
22. Lewis Welford 15 Co Newcastle     58.86 + 0.78 506     27.94 
23. Graham Reveley 16 Gates &Whick     59.00 + 0.66 502     28.31 
24. Ross Lillie 15 Tynemouth     59.06 + 0.75 501     28.30 
25. Gareth Allen 19 Billingham     59.11 + 0.70 499     28.20 
26. Alasdair Wright 15 Derwentside     59.29 + 0.86 495     28.19 
27. Jonathan Hill 19 Co Newcastle     59.39 -.-- 492  - 
28. John Kelly 15 Co Newcastle     59.94 + 0.75 479     28.66 
29. Jake Whitelock 14 South Tyne   1:00.06 + 0.79 476     28.70 
30. Oliver Stoker 15 Hartlepool   1:00.76 + 0.69 460     29.33 
31. Matthew Loftus 18 NE Disabilit 12  1:07.42 + 0.79 336     31.17 
32. Matthew Gibson 13 NE Disabilit   1:13.79 + 1.00 256     34.66 
  Jonathan Carlisle 19 Co Sund'land  DNF     

15/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat. Time R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Daniel Johnson 18 Middlesboro     54.05 + 0.73 653     25.26 
2. Joseph Laybourn 17 Hartlepool     54.95 + 0.83 622     26.65 
3. Zak Dawson 16 Co Newcastle     55.05 + 0.63 618     26.19 
4. Gavin Haggerwood 17 Middlesboro     55.26 + 0.73 611     26.90 
5. Thomas HOWLEY 15 Co Newcastle     55.44 + 0.80 605     27.13 
6. Joseph Richards 17 Middlesboro     55.48 + 0.70 604     26.54 
7. Luke Bradley 17 Gates &Whick     56.11 + 0.84 584     26.94 
8. Adam Taylor 15 Co Sund'land     56.17 + 0.76 582     27.19 
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9. Thomas Howley 15 Co Newcastle     56.20 + 0.81 581     27.32 
9. Thomas Sproston 16 Co Newcastle     56.20 + 0.72 581     27.13 
11. Ryan Hepple 18 Hartlepool     56.45 + 0.80 573     27.35 
12. Bradley Dobson 16 Chester Le S     56.65 + 0.91 567     26.96 
13. James Purvis 17 Tynemouth     56.91 + 0.74 560     26.62 
14. Joe Middleton 16 Co Sund'land     56.92 + 0.75 559     27.29 
15. Jack Clark 17 Gates &Whick     57.68 + 0.81 537     27.43 
16. Alex Wheeler 18 Co Newcastle     58.04 + 0.78 527     28.04 
17. Greg Chambers 16 Newburn     58.80 + 0.68 507     28.12 
18. Lewis Welford 15 Co Newcastle     58.86 + 0.78 506     27.94 
19. Graham Reveley 16 Gates &Whick     59.00 + 0.66 502     28.31 
20. Ross Lillie 15 Tynemouth     59.06 + 0.75 501     28.30 
21. Alasdair Wright 15 Derwentside     59.29 + 0.86 495     28.19 
22. John Kelly 15 Co Newcastle     59.94 + 0.75 479     28.66 
23. Oliver Stoker 15 Hartlepool   1:00.76 + 0.69 460     29.33 
24. Matthew Loftus 18 NE Disabilit 12  1:07.42 + 0.79 336     31.17 

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat. Time R.T. BDPoints  50 
1. Matthew Loftus 18 NE Disabilit 12  1:07.42 + 0.79 431     31.17 
 

EVENT 41 Womens Open 50m Butterfly           

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat. Time R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Laura Dawson 18 Tynemouth     28.53 + 0.68 678  
2. Amy Harris 17 Chester Le S     29.23 + 0.74 630  
3. Elisha McCrory 14 Derwentside     30.12 + 0.81 576  
4. Rebecca Naunton 20 Derwentside     30.87 + 0.75 535  
5. Emily Sewell 15 Tynedale     31.17 + 0.95 520  
6. Charlotte Young 16 RichmondDale     31.18 + 0.78 519  
7. Harriet Glen-Ravenhill 15 Tynemouth     31.35 + 0.82 511  
8. Zoe Kirkwood 16 Co Newcastle     31.39 + 0.78 509  
9. Rachel Helm 14 Tynemouth     31.48 + 0.68 505  
10. Laura Gillingham 15 Derwentside     31.67 + 0.74 496  
11. Eleanor Stevenson 15 Bo Stockton     31.83 + 0.78 488  
12. Katie Wren 16 Newburn     31.95 + 0.80 483  
12. Rosie Lindsay 15 Chester Le S     31.95 + 0.83 483  
14. Lauren Coundon 16 Newburn     32.52 + 0.79 458  
15. Kate Williams 18 Billingham     32.55 + 0.67 456  
16. Nicola Hastings 16 Co Newcastle     32.63 + 0.80 453  
17. Lauren Gill 13 Co Newcastle     32.72 + 0.78 449  
18. Abbie Allenson 14 Durham City     32.79 + 0.75 446  
19. Carissa Armijo 12 Newburn     32.90 + 0.80 442  
20. Sarah Joy 17 Hartlepool     32.92 + 0.95 441  
21. Hannah Scott 14 Bo Stockton     33.09 + 0.77 434  
22. Charlotte Wren 14 Newburn     33.11 + 0.81 434  
23. Amii Turnbull 17 Newburn     33.23 + 0.71 429  
24. Catherine Fenby 17 Darlington     33.33 + 0.70 425  
25. Ottilie Marsden 15 Chester Le S     33.45 + 0.83 420  
26. Emily Haley 14 Chester Le S     33.74 + 0.82 410  
27. Charley Gourley 16 Blyth     33.81 + 0.70 407  
28. Ashlyn Liddle 14 Co Sund'land     34.39 + 0.70 387  
29. Megan Atkinson 11 Peterlee 6  1:11.08 + 0.90 43  
  Eve Chinnock 14 Middlesboro  DQ FI-1L    
  Faye Pinder 15 South Tyne  DQ ST-    

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat. Time R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Amy Harris 17 Chester Le S     29.23 + 0.74 630  
2. Elisha McCrory 14 Derwentside     30.12 + 0.81 576  
3. Emily Sewell 15 Tynedale     31.17 + 0.95 520  
4. Charlotte Young 16 RichmondDale     31.18 + 0.78 519  
5. Harriet Glen-Ravenhill 15 Tynemouth     31.35 + 0.82 511  
6. Zoe Kirkwood 16 Co Newcastle     31.39 + 0.78 509  
7. Rachel Helm 14 Tynemouth     31.48 + 0.68 505  
8. Laura Gillingham 15 Derwentside     31.67 + 0.74 496  
9. Eleanor Stevenson 15 Bo Stockton     31.83 + 0.78 488  
10. Katie Wren 16 Newburn     31.95 + 0.80 483  
10. Rosie Lindsay 15 Chester Le S     31.95 + 0.83 483  
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12. Lauren Coundon 16 Newburn     32.52 + 0.79 458  
13. Nicola Hastings 16 Co Newcastle     32.63 + 0.80 453  
14. Abbie Allenson 14 Durham City     32.79 + 0.75 446  
15. Sarah Joy 17 Hartlepool     32.92 + 0.95 441  
16. Hannah Scott 14 Bo Stockton     33.09 + 0.77 434  
17. Charlotte Wren 14 Newburn     33.11 + 0.81 434  
18. Amii Turnbull 17 Newburn     33.23 + 0.71 429  
19. Catherine Fenby 17 Darlington     33.33 + 0.70 425  
20. Ottilie Marsden 15 Chester Le S     33.45 + 0.83 420  
21. Emily Haley 14 Chester Le S     33.74 + 0.82 410  
22. Charley Gourley 16 Blyth     33.81 + 0.70 407  
23. Ashlyn Liddle 14 Co Sund'land     34.39 + 0.70 387  
  Eve Chinnock 14 Middlesboro  DQ FI-1L    
  Faye Pinder 15 South Tyne  DQ ST-    

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat. Time R.T. BDPoints  
1. Megan Atkinson 11 Peterlee 6  1:11.08 + 0.90 158 
 

EVENT 42 Mens Open 100m Breaststroke         

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat. Time R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Nicholas Cook 18 Derwentside   1:09.71 + 0.77 593     34.58 
2. Kyle Borley 17 Newburn   1:10.34 + 0.90 577     32.55 
3. Joel O'Halleron 15 Gates &Whick   1:11.35 + 0.90 553     33.56 
4. Ross Bradley 19 Gates &Whick   1:11.95 + 0.83 539     33.39 
5. Christopher Dixon 20 Co Newcastle   1:12.64 + 0.78 524     33.86 
6. Robert Pallister 16 Co Newcastle   1:13.57 + 0.77 504     34.68 
7. Jake Whitelock 14 South Tyne   1:14.57 + 0.75 484     34.33 
8. Joseph Laybourn 17 Hartlepool   1:14.65 + 0.82 483     34.63 
9. Alex Kirtley 15 Co Newcastle   1:14.83 + 0.81 479     35.13 
10. Logan Darby 13 Middlesboro   1:15.66 + 1.08 464     36.10 
11. Nick Valentine 31 Newburn   1:15.96 + 0.95 458     36.35 
12. Daniel Fisher 16 RichmondDale   1:16.16 + 0.70 455     36.17 
13. Andrew Blackett 13 Gates &Whick   1:17.16 + 0.81 437     36.28 
14. Joe Gray 13 Newburn   1:17.20 + 0.80 436     36.08 
15. Kye Cowton 14 Middlesboro   1:18.04 + 0.81 422     36.17 
16. Joseph Burrin 13 Newburn   1:18.43 + 0.66 416     37.25 
17. Robert Murray 17 Darlington   1:20.14 + 0.80 390     37.71 
18. Aidan McGuire 16 Tynemouth   1:20.45 + 0.76 386     36.92 
19. Jonathan Vasey 14 RichmondDale   1:20.57 + 0.79 384     38.13 
20. Jamie Garbutt 14 Middlesboro   1:20.62 + 0.76 383     37.55 
21. Benjamin Widdrington 14 Newburn   1:21.00 + 0.84 378     38.09 
22. Leon Mills 13 Co Newcastle   1:21.35 + 0.66 373     38.52 
23. Cameron Lord 15 Newburn   1:22.50 + 0.92 358     38.35 
24. Andrew Riley 16 Blyth   1:22.64 + 0.75 356     38.27 
25. Andrew Hubbard 15 Alnwick Dol   1:23.43 + 0.76 346     38.43 
26. Jonathan Hobbs 12 Newburn   1:23.68 + 0.67 343     38.77 
27. Connor Robinson 14 Durham City   1:23.71 + 0.89 342     39.70 
28. Brad Reynolds 13 Gates &Whick   1:24.49 + 0.79 333     39.60 
29. Matthew Wind 16 Tynemouth   1:26.32 + 0.95 312     39.37 
30. Thomas Kay 15 Tynemouth   1:27.44 + 0.94 300     40.87 
31. Oliver Stoker 15 Hartlepool   1:27.97 + 0.70 295     41.45 
32. Matthew Gibson 13 NE Disabilit   1:41.77 + 1.06 190     47.47 
33. Joseph Gray 13 Gates &Whick 9  2:20.30 + 0.80 72   1:05.38 

15/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat. Time R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Nicholas Cook 18 Derwentside   1:09.71 + 0.77 593     34.58 
2. Kyle Borley 17 Newburn   1:10.34 + 0.90 577     32.55 
3. Joel O'Halleron 15 Gates &Whick   1:11.35 + 0.90 553     33.56 
4. Robert Pallister 16 Co Newcastle   1:13.57 + 0.77 504     34.68 
5. Joseph Laybourn 17 Hartlepool   1:14.65 + 0.82 483     34.63 
6. Alex Kirtley 15 Co Newcastle   1:14.83 + 0.81 479     35.13 
7. Daniel Fisher 16 RichmondDale   1:16.16 + 0.70 455     36.17 
8. Robert Murray 17 Darlington   1:20.14 + 0.80 390     37.71 
9. Aidan McGuire 16 Tynemouth   1:20.45 + 0.76 386     36.92 
10. Cameron Lord 15 Newburn   1:22.50 + 0.92 358     38.35 
11. Andrew Riley 16 Blyth   1:22.64 + 0.75 356     38.27 
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12. Andrew Hubbard 15 Alnwick Dol   1:23.43 + 0.76 346     38.43 
13. Matthew Wind 16 Tynemouth   1:26.32 + 0.95 312     39.37 
14. Thomas Kay 15 Tynemouth   1:27.44 + 0.94 300     40.87 
15. Oliver Stoker 15 Hartlepool   1:27.97 + 0.70 295     41.45 

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat. Time R.T. BDPoints  50 
1. Joseph Gray 13 Gates &Whick 9  2:20.30 + 0.80 104   1:05.38 
 
 

EVENT 43 Womens Open 50m Breaststroke        

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Rachael Wilson 23 Derwentside     33.62 + 0.85 696  
2. Kim Butler 17 RichmondDale     34.74 + 0.71 631  
3. Lorna MacDonald 22 Derwentside     35.17 + 0.80 608  
4. Nicola Ribeiro 15 Bo Stockton     35.99 + 0.66 567  
4. Rachel Helm 14 Tynemouth     35.99 + 0.64 567  
6. Eleanor Stevenson 15 Bo Stockton     36.16 + 0.78 559  
7. Georgia Nixon 15 Middlesboro     37.08 + 0.84 519  
8. Laura Stait 13 Newburn     37.33 + 0.77 508  
9. Josephine Barker 16 RichmondDale     37.52 + 0.77 501  
10. Lydia Beeken 16 RichmondDale     37.54 + 0.81 500  
11. Jennifer Rogerson 18 Co Newcastle     37.70 + 0.72 493  
12. Sarah Bell 15 Chester Le S     38.09 + 0.73 478  
13. Charlotte Duff 15 Tynemouth     38.75 + 0.70 454  
14. Nicola Hastings 16 Co Newcastle     38.78 + 0.83 453  
15. Amii Turnbull 17 Newburn     38.80 + 0.71 453  
16. Ciara Sordy 15 Gates &Whick     38.99 + 0.87 446  
17. Helen Murray 16 Darlington     39.01 + 0.69 445  
17. Andie Hinitt 16 Newburn     39.01 + 0.90 445  
19. Sophie Erdmann 14 Durham City     39.39 + 0.81 433  
20. Rachel Taylor 12 South Tyne     39.78 + 0.84 420  
21. Danielle Gilbert 13 Newburn     39.79 + 0.71 420  
22. Eleanor Daglish 14 Durham City     39.87 + 0.87 417  
23. Lida Abrie 15 Co Sund'land     39.93 + 0.85 415  
24. Olivia Schubert 16 Moors     39.96 + 0.77 414  
25. Neive Mallory 16 Peterlee     40.19 + 0.90 407  
26. Charlotte Dibley 14 Gates &Whick     40.22 + 0.95 406  
27. Eleanor Pinches 14 Tynedale     40.72 + 0.85 391  
28. Zoe Windscheffel 14 Tynemouth     40.73 + 0.83 391  
29. Ruth Henderson 16 Newburn     40.74 + 0.74 391  
30. Amy Walsh 15 Derwentside     40.89 + 0.82 387  
31. Lauren Bell 15 Darlington     40.95 + 0.76 385  
32. Jane Sutherland 16 Tynemouth     40.98 + 0.81 384  
33. Georgia White 14 Peterlee     41.03 + 0.78 383  
34. Hannah Scott 14 Bo Stockton     41.06 + 0.82 382  
35. Charley Gourley 16 Blyth     41.18 + 0.71 378  
36. Elizabeth McNamara 15 RichmondDale     41.23 + 0.80 377  
37. Molly Jopling 12 Gates &Whick     41.38 + 0.93 373  
38. Sarah Brunskill 14 Tynedale     41.46 + 0.77 371  
38. Lucy Holmes 15 Chester Le S     41.46 + 0.72 371  
40. Kirsty Buchan 15 Gates &Whick     41.61 + 0.99 367  
41. Chelsea Whyman 14 Blyth     41.63 + 0.86 366  
42. Shauna Johnson 11 Newburn     41.69 + 0.97 365  
43. Livvi Place 13 Co Newcastle     41.76 + 0.88 363  
44. Anna Brewster 15 Darlington     41.91 + 0.86 359  
45. Emma Tulip 14 Co Newcastle     41.92 + 0.83 359  
46. Eloise Hewitson 15 Middlesboro     41.98 + 0.72 357  
47. Lauren Carroll 16 Blyth     42.05 + 0.86 355  
48. Samantha Carpenter 15 Tynemouth     42.09 + 0.69 354  
49. Chloe To 14 Co Newcastle     42.37 + 0.85 347  
50. Rachel Carroll 14 Blyth     42.41 + 0.76 346  
51. Sarah Barsby 14 Consett     42.53 + 0.88 344  
52. Ella Watson 14 Gates &Whick     42.66 + 0.83 340  
53. Kezia Dowsett 11 Durham City     42.69 + 0.73 340  
54. Alexandra Henderson 13 Newburn     43.44 + 0.74 322  
55. Leigh Patterson 15 Peterlee     43.79 + 0.88 315  
56. Charlotte Davidson 15 Tynemouth     44.22 + 0.75 306  
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14/17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Kim Butler 17 RichmondDale     34.74 + 0.71 631  
2. Nicola Ribeiro 15 Bo Stockton     35.99 + 0.66 567  
2. Rachel Helm 14 Tynemouth     35.99 + 0.64 567  
4. Eleanor Stevenson 15 Bo Stockton     36.16 + 0.78 559  
5. Georgia Nixon 15 Middlesboro     37.08 + 0.84 519  
6. Josephine Barker 16 RichmondDale     37.52 + 0.77 501  
7. Lydia Beeken 16 RichmondDale     37.54 + 0.81 500  
8. Sarah Bell 15 Chester Le S     38.09 + 0.73 478  
9. Charlotte Duff 15 Tynemouth     38.75 + 0.70 454  
10. Nicola Hastings 16 Co Newcastle     38.78 + 0.83 453  
11. Amii Turnbull 17 Newburn     38.80 + 0.71 453  
12. Ciara Sordy 15 Gates &Whick     38.99 + 0.87 446  
13. Helen Murray 16 Darlington     39.01 + 0.69 445  
13. Andie Hinitt 16 Newburn     39.01 + 0.90 445  
15. Sophie Erdmann 14 Durham City     39.39 + 0.81 433  
16. Eleanor Daglish 14 Durham City     39.87 + 0.87 417  
17. Lida Abrie 15 Co Sund'land     39.93 + 0.85 415  
18. Olivia Schubert 16 Moors     39.96 + 0.77 414  
19. Neive Mallory 16 Peterlee     40.19 + 0.90 407  
20. Charlotte Dibley 14 Gates &Whick     40.22 + 0.95 406  
21. Eleanor Pinches 14 Tynedale     40.72 + 0.85 391  
22. Zoe Windscheffel 14 Tynemouth     40.73 + 0.83 391  
23. Ruth Henderson 16 Newburn     40.74 + 0.74 391  
24. Amy Walsh 15 Derwentside     40.89 + 0.82 387  
25. Lauren Bell 15 Darlington     40.95 + 0.76 385  
26. Jane Sutherland 16 Tynemouth     40.98 + 0.81 384  
27. Georgia White 14 Peterlee     41.03 + 0.78 383  
28. Hannah Scott 14 Bo Stockton     41.06 + 0.82 382  
29. Charley Gourley 16 Blyth     41.18 + 0.71 378  
30. Elizabeth McNamara 15 RichmondDale     41.23 + 0.80 377  
31. Sarah Brunskill 14 Tynedale     41.46 + 0.77 371  
31. Lucy Holmes 15 Chester Le S     41.46 + 0.72 371  
33. Kirsty Buchan 15 Gates &Whick     41.61 + 0.99 367  
34. Chelsea Whyman 14 Blyth     41.63 + 0.86 366  
35. Anna Brewster 15 Darlington     41.91 + 0.86 359  
36. Emma Tulip 14 Co Newcastle     41.92 + 0.83 359  
37. Eloise Hewitson 15 Middlesboro     41.98 + 0.72 357  
38. Lauren Carroll 16 Blyth     42.05 + 0.86 355  
39. Samantha Carpenter 15 Tynemouth     42.09 + 0.69 354  
40. Chloe To 14 Co Newcastle     42.37 + 0.85 347  
41. Rachel Carroll 14 Blyth     42.41 + 0.76 346  
42. Sarah Barsby 14 Consett     42.53 + 0.88 344  
43. Ella Watson 14 Gates &Whick     42.66 + 0.83 340  
44. Leigh Patterson 15 Peterlee     43.79 + 0.88 315  
45. Charlotte Davidson 15 Tynemouth     44.22 + 0.75 306 
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EVENT 44 Mens Open 100m Butterfly            

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Luke Buxton 17 RichmondDale     56.94 + 0.73 669     27.38 
2. Daniel Johnson 18 Middlesboro     57.62 + 0.74 646     26.57 
3. Sam Munkley 20 Co Newcastle     59.55 + 0.68 585     27.70 
4. Gavin Haggerwood 17 Middlesboro     59.66 + 0.73 582     28.05 
5. Luke Bradley 17 Gates &Whick     59.73 + 0.82 580     28.16 
6. Christopher Dove 19 Derwentside     59.76 + 0.72 579     28.06 
7. Andrew Kane 25 Tynemouth   1:00.59 + 0.68 555     28.53 
8. Jonathan Hill 19 Co Newcastle   1:00.69 + 0.79 553     27.91 
9. Adam Taylor 15 Co Sund'land   1:00.81 + 0.75 549     29.24 
10. Thomas Sproston 16 Co Newcastle   1:00.91 + 0.75 547     29.10 
11. Joshua Hobbs 16 Newburn   1:01.01 + 0.62 544     27.78 
12. Joseph Richards 17 Middlesboro   1:01.08 + 0.73 542     28.35 
13. Zak Dawson 16 Co Newcastle   1:01.22 + 0.61 538     28.76 
14. Ryan Hepple 18 Hartlepool   1:01.96 + 0.83 519     29.03 
15. Joseph Walsh 17 Darlington   1:02.22 + 0.75 513     28.83 
16. Ross Bradley 19 Gates &Whick   1:02.52 + 0.79 506     28.85 
17. James Row 14 Newburn   1:03.68 + 0.73 478     29.46 
18. Lewis Welford 15 Co Newcastle   1:03.73 + 0.76 477     29.42 
19. Gareth Allen 19 Billingham   1:04.02 + 0.71 471     29.65 
20. James Purvis 17 Tynemouth   1:04.09 + 0.73 469     28.74 
21. Jack Clark 17 Gates &Whick   1:04.64 + 0.84 457     29.34 
22. Samuel Stewart 14 Durham City   1:06.53 + 0.75 419     30.11 
23. William Smith 17 Newburn   1:06.60 + 0.75 418     31.04 
24. John Kelly 15 Co Newcastle   1:07.14 + 0.75 408     30.63 
25. Jack Wright 16 RichmondDale   1:07.35 + 0.70 404     31.37 
26. Matthew Twohig 15 Middlesboro   1:07.58 + 0.71 400     31.42 
27. Ross Lillie 15 Tynemouth   1:08.04 + 0.74 392     31.14 
28. Matthew Cummins 15 Gates &Whick   1:08.16 + 0.87 390     31.32 
29. Nicholas Gowland 15 Peterlee   1:08.27 + 1.03 388     31.28 
30. Kieran Bowran 14 Tynemouth   1:08.51 + 0.78 384     32.36 
31. Nicholas Laverick 15 Derwentside   1:10.11 + 0.74 358     32.46 
32. Bradley Dobson 16 Chester Le S   1:13.43 + 0.94 312     31.02 
33. James Sproston 13 Co Newcastle   1:13.96 + 0.70 305     33.59 
  Nick Valentine 31 Newburn  DQ T-1L     

15/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Luke Buxton 17 RichmondDale     56.94 + 0.73 669     27.38 
2. Daniel Johnson 18 Middlesboro     57.62 + 0.74 646     26.57 
3. Gavin Haggerwood 17 Middlesboro     59.66 + 0.73 582     28.05 
4. Luke Bradley 17 Gates &Whick     59.73 + 0.82 580     28.16 
5. Adam Taylor 15 Co Sund'land   1:00.81 + 0.75 549     29.24 
6. Thomas Sproston 16 Co Newcastle   1:00.91 + 0.75 547     29.10 
7. Joshua Hobbs 16 Newburn   1:01.01 + 0.62 544     27.78 
8. Joseph Richards 17 Middlesboro   1:01.08 + 0.73 542     28.35 
9. Zak Dawson 16 Co Newcastle   1:01.22 + 0.61 538     28.76 
10. Ryan Hepple 18 Hartlepool   1:01.96 + 0.83 519     29.03 
11. Joseph Walsh 17 Darlington   1:02.22 + 0.75 513     28.83 
12. Lewis Welford 15 Co Newcastle   1:03.73 + 0.76 477     29.42 
13. James Purvis 17 Tynemouth   1:04.09 + 0.73 469     28.74 
14. Jack Clark 17 Gates &Whick   1:04.64 + 0.84 457     29.34 
15. William Smith 17 Newburn   1:06.60 + 0.75 418     31.04 
16. John Kelly 15 Co Newcastle   1:07.14 + 0.75 408     30.63 
17. Jack Wright 16 RichmondDale   1:07.35 + 0.70 404     31.37 
18. Matthew Twohig 15 Middlesboro   1:07.58 + 0.71 400     31.42 
19. Ross Lillie 15 Tynemouth   1:08.04 + 0.74 392     31.14 
20. Matthew Cummins 15 Gates &Whick   1:08.16 + 0.87 390     31.32 
21. Nicholas Gowland 15 Peterlee   1:08.27 + 1.03 388     31.28 
22. Nicholas Laverick 15 Derwentside   1:10.11 + 0.74 358     32.46 
23. Bradley Dobson 16 Chester Le S   1:13.43 + 0.94 312     31.02 
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EVENT 45 Womens Open 200m Freestyle          

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Laura Dawson 18 Tynemouth   2:07.41 + 0.71 697     29.11  1:01.04  1:33.91 
2. Elisha McCrory 14 Derwentside   2:08.75 + 0.81 675     30.19  1:03.27  1:37.50 
3. Chloe Coates 18 Middlesboro   2:10.05 + 0.73 655     30.22  1:03.12  1:36.83 
4. Caroline Saxby 29 Sedgefield   2:10.24 + 0.76 652     30.18  1:03.07  1:36.65 
5. Kathryn Woolston-Thoma 17 Co Newcastle   2:10.67 + 0.82 646     29.43  1:01.63  1:35.68 
6. Stephanie Blakeburn 18 Billingham   2:11.08 + 0.82 640     30.51  1:03.77  1:37.57 
7. Rebecca Wilde 18 Co Newcastle   2:11.46 + 0.74 634     29.13  1:01.95  1:36.67 
8. Lucy Ellis 15 Co Sund'land   2:11.66 + 0.73 631     30.98  1:04.69  1:38.52 
9. Charlotte Young 16 RichmondDale   2:12.71 + 0.84 617     30.22  1:03.64  1:38.09 
10. Alexandra Robinson 17 Co Sund'land   2:14.02 + 0.80 599     30.45  1:04.18  1:39.77 
11. Jennifer Tatters 16 Co Sund'land   2:14.04 + 0.84 598  -  2:14.04  1:40.31 
12. Jessica Coyle 17 Derwentside   2:14.18 + 0.79 596     31.19  1:04.92  1:39.68 
13. Georgia Darwent 13 Co Newcastle   2:15.00 + 0.92 586     31.04  1:05.31  1:40.68 
14. Rachel Smedley 17 Co Newcastle   2:15.22 + 0.80 583     31.55  1:05.75  1:40.68 
15. Lydia Beeken 16 RichmondDale   2:15.29 + 0.82 582     30.45  1:04.58  1:40.13 
16. Josephine Barker 16 RichmondDale   2:15.44 + 0.83 580     30.63  1:04.49  1:40.57 
17. Laura Gillingham 15 Derwentside   2:15.58 + 0.77 578     31.66  1:05.84  1:40.96 
18. Chloe Willmott 17 Middlesboro   2:16.04 + 0.75 572     31.21  1:05.61  1:40.75 
19. Carissa Armijo 12 Newburn   2:16.05 + 0.88 572     31.50  1:06.37  1:41.83 
20. Mary Davidson 15 Co Newcastle   2:16.86 + 0.80 562     29.86  1:03.63  1:40.10 
21. Kate Fraser 15 Moors   2:16.91 + 0.82 561     30.94  1:05.46  1:41.44 
22. Harriet Glen-Ravenhill 15 Tynemouth   2:17.05 + 0.74 560     31.54  1:06.19  1:41.72 
23. Katie Wren 16 Newburn   2:18.23 + 0.79 546     32.38  1:06.61  1:42.21 
24. Eve Chinnock 14 Middlesboro   2:19.16 + 0.75 535     32.06  1:07.23  1:43.14 
24. Emily Cheung 15 Co Newcastle   2:19.16 + 0.79 535     31.61  1:06.59  1:42.93 
26. Faye Hindmarsh 13 Newburn   2:19.41 + 0.93 532  - -  1:44.70 
27. Anna Barnes 15 Co Newcastle   2:19.63 + 0.75 529     31.33  1:05.68  1:42.13 
28. Kate Williams 18 Billingham   2:20.56 + 0.69 519     32.11  1:07.87  1:44.30 
29. Emily Haley 14 Chester Le S   2:21.08 + 0.87 513  - -  1:45.12 
30. Ruth Henderson 16 Newburn   2:21.35 + 0.75 510     32.59  1:07.83  1:44.99 
31. Victoria Hall 13 Co Newcastle   2:21.73 + 0.71 506  - - - 
32. Chloe Tunnell 13 Co Newcastle   2:21.82 + 1.00 505  - -  1:45.25 
33. Katie Turnbull 15 Newburn   2:22.16 + 0.85 501     33.70  1:10.04  1:46.56 
34. Andie Hinitt 16 Newburn   2:22.35 + 0.91 499     32.61  1:08.86  1:45.50 
35. Hannah Sharp 16 Billingham   2:24.54 + 0.69 477     32.74  1:09.56  1:47.11 
36. Emma Bramley 14 Durham City   2:25.21 + 0.94 470  - -  1:47.23 

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Elisha McCrory 14 Derwentside   2:08.75 + 0.81 675     30.19  1:03.27  1:37.50 
2. Kathryn Woolston-Thoma 17 Co Newcastle   2:10.67 + 0.82 646     29.43  1:01.63  1:35.68 
3. Lucy Ellis 15 Co Sund'land   2:11.66 + 0.73 631     30.98  1:04.69  1:38.52 
4. Charlotte Young 16 RichmondDale   2:12.71 + 0.84 617     30.22  1:03.64  1:38.09 
5. Alexandra Robinson 17 Co Sund'land   2:14.02 + 0.80 599     30.45  1:04.18  1:39.77 
6. Jennifer Tatters 16 Co Sund'land   2:14.04 + 0.84 598  -  2:14.04  1:40.31 
7. Jessica Coyle 17 Derwentside   2:14.18 + 0.79 596     31.19  1:04.92  1:39.68 
8. Rachel Smedley 17 Co Newcastle   2:15.22 + 0.80 583     31.55  1:05.75  1:40.68 
9. Lydia Beeken 16 RichmondDale   2:15.29 + 0.82 582     30.45  1:04.58  1:40.13 
10. Josephine Barker 16 RichmondDale   2:15.44 + 0.83 580     30.63  1:04.49  1:40.57 
11. Laura Gillingham 15 Derwentside   2:15.58 + 0.77 578     31.66  1:05.84  1:40.96 
12. Chloe Willmott 17 Middlesboro   2:16.04 + 0.75 572     31.21  1:05.61  1:40.75 
13. Mary Davidson 15 Co Newcastle   2:16.86 + 0.80 562     29.86  1:03.63  1:40.10 
14. Kate Fraser 15 Moors   2:16.91 + 0.82 561     30.94  1:05.46  1:41.44 
15. Harriet Glen-Ravenhill 15 Tynemouth   2:17.05 + 0.74 560     31.54  1:06.19  1:41.72 
16. Katie Wren 16 Newburn   2:18.23 + 0.79 546     32.38  1:06.61  1:42.21 
17. Eve Chinnock 14 Middlesboro   2:19.16 + 0.75 535     32.06  1:07.23  1:43.14 
17. Emily Cheung 15 Co Newcastle   2:19.16 + 0.79 535     31.61  1:06.59  1:42.93 
19. Anna Barnes 15 Co Newcastle   2:19.63 + 0.75 529     31.33  1:05.68  1:42.13 
20. Emily Haley 14 Chester Le S   2:21.08 + 0.87 513  - -  1:45.12 
21. Ruth Henderson 16 Newburn   2:21.35 + 0.75 510     32.59  1:07.83  1:44.99 
22. Katie Turnbull 15 Newburn   2:22.16 + 0.85 501     33.70  1:10.04  1:46.56 
23. Andie Hinitt 16 Newburn   2:22.35 + 0.91 499     32.61  1:08.86  1:45.50 
24. Hannah Sharp 16 Billingham   2:24.54 + 0.69 477     32.74  1:09.56  1:47.11 
25. Emma Bramley 14 Durham City   2:25.21 + 0.94 470  - -  1:47.23 
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EVENT 46 Mens Open 50m Backstroke            

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat. Time R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Alec Wann 21 RichmondDale     28.21 + 0.50 618  
2. Adam Taylor 15 Co Sund'land     28.66 + 0.70 590  
3. Luke Bradley 17 Gates &Whick     29.00 + 0.58 569  
4. Joseph Laybourn 17 Hartlepool     29.26 + 0.58 554  
5. Joseph Richards 17 Middlesboro     29.29 + 0.60 552  
6. Philip Walker 21 Sedgefield     29.38 + 0.66 547  
7. Sam Sanderson 21 RichmondDale     29.67 + 0.59 531  
8. Thomas Walker 16 Durham City     29.82 + 0.61 523  
9. Andrew Kane 25 Tynemouth     30.13 + 0.73 507  
10. James Purvis 17 Tynemouth     30.87 + 0.63 472  
11. Aidan McGuire 16 Tynemouth     31.20 + 0.66 457  
12. Gareth Allen 19 Billingham     31.53 + 0.85 443  
13. Kieran Fryer 14 RichmondDale     32.11 + 0.75 419  
14. Logan Darby 13 Middlesboro     32.22 + 0.79 415  
15. Lawrence Coales-Duffy 13 Co Newcastle     32.28 + 0.58 413  
16. Alexander Park 17 Darlington     32.39 + 0.22 408  
17. Kieran Peart 14 South Tyne     32.72 + 0.63 396  
18. Alexander Field 15 Darlington     32.75 + 0.63 395  
19. Angus Waugh 14 Co Newcastle     33.60 + 0.79 366  
20. Daniel Weightman 15 Tynemouth     33.65 + 0.73 364  
21. Michael Patan 18 Darlington     33.67 + 0.69 363  
22. Jack Wright 16 RichmondDale     34.01 + 0.78 353  
23. Oliver Stoker 15 Hartlepool     34.06 + 0.26 351  
23. Lewis Robertson 14 Billingham     34.06 + 0.40 351  
25. Joseph Rogers 15 Tynedale     34.08 + 0.68 350  
26. Guy Overton 14 Newburn     34.10 + 0.56 350  
27. Joseph Walsh 17 Darlington     34.26 + 0.60 345  
28. Nicholas Gowland 15 Peterlee     35.13 - 0.88 320  
29. Ross Lillie 15 Tynemouth     35.29 + 0.72 316  
29. Robert Murray 17 Darlington     35.29 + 0.71 316  
31. Matthew Wind 16 Tynemouth     35.52 + 0.73 310  
32. Joseph Gray 13 Gates &Whick 9  1:00.72 + 0.93 62  

15/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat. Time R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Adam Taylor 15 Co Sund'land     28.66 + 0.70 590  
2. Luke Bradley 17 Gates &Whick     29.00 + 0.58 569  
3. Joseph Laybourn 17 Hartlepool     29.26 + 0.58 554  
4. Joseph Richards 17 Middlesboro     29.29 + 0.60 552  
5. Thomas Walker 16 Durham City     29.82 + 0.61 523  
6. James Purvis 17 Tynemouth     30.87 + 0.63 472  
7. Aidan McGuire 16 Tynemouth     31.20 + 0.66 457  
8. Alexander Park 17 Darlington     32.39 + 0.22 408  
9. Alexander Field 15 Darlington     32.75 + 0.63 395  
10. Daniel Weightman 15 Tynemouth     33.65 + 0.73 364  
11. Michael Patan 18 Darlington     33.67 + 0.69 363  
12. Jack Wright 16 RichmondDale     34.01 + 0.78 353  
13. Oliver Stoker 15 Hartlepool     34.06 + 0.26 351  
14. Joseph Rogers 15 Tynedale     34.08 + 0.68 350  
15. Joseph Walsh 17 Darlington     34.26 + 0.60 345  
16. Nicholas Gowland 15 Peterlee     35.13 - 0.88 320  
17. Ross Lillie 15 Tynemouth     35.29 + 0.72 316  
17. Robert Murray 17 Darlington     35.29 + 0.71 316  
19. Matthew Wind 16 Tynemouth     35.52 + 0.73 310  

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat. Time R.T. BDPoints  
1. Joseph Gray 13 Gates &Whick 9  1:00.72 + 0.93 118  
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EVENT 47 Womens Open 200m Butterfly          

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Aimee Willmott 19 Middlesboro   2:16.25 + 0.79 714     31.07  1:06.02  1:41.17 
2. Faye Pinder 15 South Tyne   2:20.97 + 0.77 645     31.32  1:06.91  1:43.42 
3. Abbey Cunningham 17 Co Newcastle   2:22.82 + 0.72 620     32.06  1:08.69  1:45.74 
4. Emma Sinclair 15 Co Sund'land   2:23.44 + 0.75 612     31.69  1:07.96  1:45.83 
5. Helena Teague 17 Middlesboro   2:23.46 + 0.83 612     32.35  1:08.89  1:46.02 
6. Chloe Willmott 17 Middlesboro   2:24.47 + 0.72 599     32.41  1:08.76  1:46.33 
7. Katy Ovington 17 Chester Le S   2:25.35 + 0.91 588     32.64  1:08.97  1:46.46 
8. Amy Harris 17 Chester Le S   2:29.18 + 0.75 544     32.13  1:09.50  1:49.05 
9. Emma Bainbridge 20 Derwentside   2:29.79 + 0.88 537     33.17  1:10.40  1:49.25 
10. Rosie Lindsay 15 Chester Le S   2:30.07 + 0.83 534     33.40  1:11.15  1:50.49 
11. Lauren Hodgson 12 Newburn   2:31.49 + 0.85 519     33.14  1:12.29  1:51.88 
12. Charlotte Wren 14 Newburn   2:35.35 + 0.79 482     34.08  1:13.24  1:54.19 
13. Danielle Gilbert 13 Newburn   2:38.28 + 0.72 455     35.69  1:16.59  1:57.28 
14. Rachel Forster 13 Newburn   2:39.19 + 0.82 448     35.46  1:16.57  1:58.44 
15. Alexandra Robinson 17 Co Sund'land   2:41.59 + 0.80 428     34.27  1:15.51  1:58.57 
16. Georgia Darwent 13 Co Newcastle   2:44.13 + 0.98 408     35.09  1:17.56  2:01.46 
17. Emma Tweddell 14 Middlesboro   2:46.12 + 0.83 394     36.19  1:19.91  2:03.91 
18. Abbie Allenson 14 Durham City   2:46.46 + 0.77 391     34.68  1:16.06  2:00.72 
19. Charlotte Morris 13 Co Newcastle   2:47.83 + 0.87 382     35.92  1:17.41  2:02.01 
20. Ashlyn Liddle 14 Co Sund'land   2:53.57 + 0.71 345     37.62  1:21.84  2:07.99 
21. Kathryn Alexander 14 Derwentside   2:55.88 + 0.87 332     38.55  1:23.22  2:09.63 
22. Emma Lees 13 Co Newcastle   2:56.50 + 0.79 328     36.97  1:21.65  2:09.27 
23. Ciara Sordy 15 Gates &Whick   2:56.66 + 0.85 327     37.50  1:23.06  2:09.75 
24. Molly Jopling 12 Gates &Whick   3:01.54 + 1.02 302     37.95  1:23.79  2:11.83 
25. Jennifer Gibson 15 Billingham   3:02.38 + 0.97 297     37.74  1:24.08  2:13.06 
26. Alexandra Henderson 13 Newburn   3:02.74 + 0.77 296     39.38  1:26.05  2:13.74 
27. Ella Watson 14 Gates &Whick   3:04.02 + 0.92 290     37.82  1:24.59  2:14.32 
28. Hannah Costello 13 South Tyne   3:12.83 + 0.89 252     38.49  1:26.22  2:19.14 
  Chloe Middleton 13 South Tyne  DNC       
  Lucy Ryan 14 Tynedale  DNF       
  Samantha Carpenter 15 Tynemouth  DNF       

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Faye Pinder 15 South Tyne   2:20.97 + 0.77 645     31.32  1:06.91  1:43.42 
2. Abbey Cunningham 17 Co Newcastle   2:22.82 + 0.72 620     32.06  1:08.69  1:45.74 
3. Emma Sinclair 15 Co Sund'land   2:23.44 + 0.75 612     31.69  1:07.96  1:45.83 
4. Helena Teague 17 Middlesboro   2:23.46 + 0.83 612     32.35  1:08.89  1:46.02 
5. Chloe Willmott 17 Middlesboro   2:24.47 + 0.72 599     32.41  1:08.76  1:46.33 
6. Katy Ovington 17 Chester Le S   2:25.35 + 0.91 588     32.64  1:08.97  1:46.46 
7. Amy Harris 17 Chester Le S   2:29.18 + 0.75 544     32.13  1:09.50  1:49.05 
8. Rosie Lindsay 15 Chester Le S   2:30.07 + 0.83 534     33.40  1:11.15  1:50.49 
9. Charlotte Wren 14 Newburn   2:35.35 + 0.79 482     34.08  1:13.24  1:54.19 
10. Alexandra Robinson 17 Co Sund'land   2:41.59 + 0.80 428     34.27  1:15.51  1:58.57 
11. Emma Tweddell 14 Middlesboro   2:46.12 + 0.83 394     36.19  1:19.91  2:03.91 
12. Abbie Allenson 14 Durham City   2:46.46 + 0.77 391     34.68  1:16.06  2:00.72 
13. Ashlyn Liddle 14 Co Sund'land   2:53.57 + 0.71 345     37.62  1:21.84  2:07.99 
14. Kathryn Alexander 14 Derwentside   2:55.88 + 0.87 332     38.55  1:23.22  2:09.63 
15. Ciara Sordy 15 Gates &Whick   2:56.66 + 0.85 327     37.50  1:23.06  2:09.75 
16. Jennifer Gibson 15 Billingham   3:02.38 + 0.97 297     37.74  1:24.08  2:13.06 
17. Ella Watson 14 Gates &Whick   3:04.02 + 0.92 290     37.82  1:24.59  2:14.32 
  Lucy Ryan 14 Tynedale  DNF       
  Samantha Carpenter 15 Tynemouth  DNF       
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EVENT 48 Mens Open 200m IM                   

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Philip Hodgson 20 Sedgefield   2:14.26 + 0.81 613     28.59  1:03.23  1:43.40 
2. Luke Buxton 17 RichmondDale   2:14.37 + 0.77 612     27.90  1:02.62  1:43.57 
3. Nicholas Cook 18 Derwentside   2:14.94 + 0.73 604     29.28  1:06.46  1:43.36 
4. Jonathan Hill 19 Co Newcastle   2:16.64 + 0.76 582     28.16  1:01.89  1:43.31 
5. James Row 14 Newburn   2:17.67 + 0.74 569     29.55  1:05.14  1:46.51 
6. Joel O'Halleron 15 Gates &Whick   2:19.33 + 0.80 549     29.34  1:06.12  1:46.76 
7. Adam Charlton 14 Chester Le S   2:19.61 + 0.66 545     29.42  1:04.09  1:47.45 
8. Joe Middleton 16 Co Sund'land   2:20.50 + 0.71 535     29.81  1:04.99  1:49.07 
9. Philip Walker 21 Sedgefield   2:21.48 + 0.68 524     29.46  1:05.03  1:48.04 
10. Zak Dawson 16 Co Newcastle   2:21.58 + 0.59 523     28.27  1:04.43  1:47.66 
10. Ryan Hepple 18 Hartlepool   2:21.58 + 0.82 523     29.23  1:05.19  1:48.16 
12. Tom Fullen 15 Newburn   2:23.24 + 0.76 505     31.39  1:06.46  1:51.05 
13. James O'Connell 18 Newburn   2:23.80 + 0.81 499     29.36  1:04.14  1:48.57 
14. Joseph Richards 17 Middlesboro   2:24.72 + 0.70 490     28.25  1:06.10  1:51.20 
15. William Smith 17 Newburn   2:25.19 + 0.72 485     30.88  1:09.34  1:52.65 
16. Kyle Borley 17 Newburn   2:26.15 + 0.93 475     32.02  1:10.21  1:50.44 
17. Sam Sanderson 21 RichmondDale   2:26.62 + 0.70 471     30.25  1:06.87  1:50.59 
18. Nick Valentine 31 Newburn   2:26.84 + 0.85 469     30.49  1:09.97  1:52.78 
19. Graham Reveley 16 Gates &Whick   2:27.24 + 0.68 465     30.69  1:08.16  1:53.48 
20. Joseph Burrin 13 Newburn   2:27.39 + 0.66 463     32.55  1:10.18  1:53.39 
21. Alasdair Wright 15 Derwentside   2:27.59 + 0.85 462     31.30  1:08.69  1:54.59 
22. Adam Taylor 15 Co Sund'land   2:27.72 + 0.80 460     29.16  1:04.35  1:55.20 
23. Jack Baister 15 Middlesboro   2:28.68 + 0.71 451     33.40  1:11.91  1:57.63 
24. Daniel Fisher 16 RichmondDale   2:29.25 + 0.71 446     32.69  1:14.44  1:55.76 
25. Jonathan Vasey 14 RichmondDale   2:29.45 + 0.76 445     32.03  1:08.77  1:54.89 
26. Christopher Ayton 16 Derwentside   2:29.54 + 0.75 444     31.08  1:07.11  1:55.83 
27. Lewis Robertson 14 Billingham   2:30.28 + 0.80 437     33.25  1:11.82  1:56.26 
28. Alex Kirtley 15 Co Newcastle   2:30.64 + 0.78 434     32.67  1:13.01  1:55.29 
29. Aidan McDonagh 14 Bo Stockton   2:30.80 + 0.76 433     32.90  1:12.87  1:57.27 
30. Kieran Fryer 14 RichmondDale   2:31.97 + 0.79 423     31.61  1:09.05  1:58.12 
31. Brad Reynolds 13 Gates &Whick   2:33.75 + 0.74 408     34.11  1:11.44  1:57.20 
32. Joe Gray 13 Newburn   2:33.79 + 0.81 408     32.29  1:12.30  1:58.42 
33. Aidan McGuire 16 Tynemouth   2:34.03 + 0.81 406     31.26  1:11.15  1:59.06 
34. Cameron Lord 15 Newburn   2:34.98 + 0.91 399     33.72  1:13.17  1:59.93 
35. John Kelly 15 Co Newcastle   2:35.79 + 0.74 392     32.31  1:14.33  1:59.40 
36. Michael Patan 18 Darlington   2:36.26 + 0.80 389     31.78  1:12.70  1:59.85 
37. Matthew Cummins 15 Gates &Whick   2:36.71 + 0.93 385     32.80  1:13.78  2:00.75 
38. Andrew Hubbard 15 Alnwick Dol   2:37.88 + 0.83 377     31.96  1:13.85  2:02.32 
39. Oliver Stoker 15 Hartlepool   2:38.64 + 0.73 372     34.11  1:15.37  2:04.00 
40. Nicholas Gowland 15 Peterlee   2:39.53 + 0.95 365     32.42  1:13.63  2:03.29 
  Jake Whitelock 14 South Tyne  DNC       
  Robert Pallister 16 Co Newcastle  DQ T-2L       

15/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Luke Buxton 17 RichmondDale   2:14.37 + 0.77 612     27.90  1:02.62  1:43.57 
2. Nicholas Cook 18 Derwentside   2:14.94 + 0.73 604     29.28  1:06.46  1:43.36 
3. Joel O'Halleron 15 Gates &Whick   2:19.33 + 0.80 549     29.34  1:06.12  1:46.76 
4. Joe Middleton 16 Co Sund'land   2:20.50 + 0.71 535     29.81  1:04.99  1:49.07 
5. Zak Dawson 16 Co Newcastle   2:21.58 + 0.59 523     28.27  1:04.43  1:47.66 
5. Ryan Hepple 18 Hartlepool   2:21.58 + 0.82 523     29.23  1:05.19  1:48.16 
7. Tom Fullen 15 Newburn   2:23.24 + 0.76 505     31.39  1:06.46  1:51.05 
8. James O'Connell 18 Newburn   2:23.80 + 0.81 499     29.36  1:04.14  1:48.57 
9. Joseph Richards 17 Middlesboro   2:24.72 + 0.70 490     28.25  1:06.10  1:51.20 
10. William Smith 17 Newburn   2:25.19 + 0.72 485     30.88  1:09.34  1:52.65 
11. Kyle Borley 17 Newburn   2:26.15 + 0.93 475     32.02  1:10.21  1:50.44 
12. Graham Reveley 16 Gates &Whick   2:27.24 + 0.68 465     30.69  1:08.16  1:53.48 
13. Alasdair Wright 15 Derwentside   2:27.59 + 0.85 462     31.30  1:08.69  1:54.59 
14. Adam Taylor 15 Co Sund'land   2:27.72 + 0.80 460     29.16  1:04.35  1:55.20 
15. Jack Baister 15 Middlesboro   2:28.68 + 0.71 451     33.40  1:11.91  1:57.63 
16. Daniel Fisher 16 RichmondDale   2:29.25 + 0.71 446     32.69  1:14.44  1:55.76 
17. Christopher Ayton 16 Derwentside   2:29.54 + 0.75 444     31.08  1:07.11  1:55.83 
18. Alex Kirtley 15 Co Newcastle   2:30.64 + 0.78 434     32.67  1:13.01  1:55.29 
19. Aidan McGuire 16 Tynemouth   2:34.03 + 0.81 406     31.26  1:11.15  1:59.06 
20. Cameron Lord 15 Newburn   2:34.98 + 0.91 399     33.72  1:13.17  1:59.93 
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21. John Kelly 15 Co Newcastle   2:35.79 + 0.74 392     32.31  1:14.33  1:59.40 
22. Michael Patan 18 Darlington   2:36.26 + 0.80 389     31.78  1:12.70  1:59.85 
23. Matthew Cummins 15 Gates &Whick   2:36.71 + 0.93 385     32.80  1:13.78  2:00.75 
24. Andrew Hubbard 15 Alnwick Dol   2:37.88 + 0.83 377     31.96  1:13.85  2:02.32 
25. Oliver Stoker 15 Hartlepool   2:38.64 + 0.73 372     34.11  1:15.37  2:04.00 
26. Nicholas Gowland 15 Peterlee   2:39.53 + 0.95 365     32.42  1:13.63  2:03.29 
  Robert Pallister 16 Co Newcastle  DQ T-2L 
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EVENT 49 Womens Open 50m Freestyle           

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat. Time R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Josephine Barker 16 RichmondDale     27.74 + 0.76 625  
2. Charlotte Young 16 RichmondDale     27.91 + 0.71 614  
3. Rebecca Wilde 18 Co Newcastle     28.12 + 0.70 600  
4. Mary Davidson 15 Co Newcastle     28.18 + 0.80 597  
5. Caroline Saxby 29 Sedgefield     28.51 + 0.73 576  
6. Rachael Wilson 23 Derwentside     28.57 + 0.78 573  
7. Stephanie Blakeburn 18 Billingham     28.76 + 0.79 561  
8. Kathryn Woolston-Thoma 17 Co Newcastle     28.81 + 0.83 558  
9. Kate Fraser 15 Moors     29.02 + 0.77 546  
10. Amy Harris 17 Chester Le S     29.03 + 0.73 546  
11. Emily Sewell 15 Tynedale     29.31 + 0.97 530  
12. Eve Chinnock 14 Middlesboro     29.57 + 0.75 516  
12. Charley Gourley 16 Blyth     29.57 + 0.68 516  
14. Nicola Ribeiro 15 Bo Stockton     29.82 + 0.70 503  
15. Charlotte Duff 15 Tynemouth     29.93 + 0.70 498  
16. Nicola Hastings 16 Co Newcastle     30.03 + 0.82 493  
17. Emily Cheung 15 Co Newcastle     30.05 + 0.77 492  
18. Amii Turnbull 17 Newburn     30.19 + 0.71 485  
19. Louise Barker 13 RichmondDale     30.22 + 0.81 484  
20. Hannah Sharp 16 Billingham     30.24 + 0.74 483  
21. Kate Williams 18 Billingham     30.27 + 0.63 481  
22. Amy Walsh 15 Derwentside     30.30 + 0.79 480  
23. Emma Bramley 14 Durham City     30.32 + 0.86 479  
24. Lauren Coundon 16 Newburn     30.38 + 0.80 476  
25. Sophie Martin 13 Tynemouth     30.40 + 0.77 475  
26. Anna Barnes 15 Co Newcastle     30.44 + 0.73 473  
27. Rosie Lindsay 15 Chester Le S     30.48 + 0.79 471  
27. Eleanor Stevenson 15 Bo Stockton     30.48 + 0.78 471  
29. Eleanor Pinches 14 Tynedale     30.51 + 0.76 470  
30. Megan Stubbs 14 Peterlee     30.55 + 0.85 468  
31. Lucy Holmes 15 Chester Le S     30.60 + 0.73 466  
32. Ruth Henderson 16 Newburn     30.62 + 0.73 465  
33. Laura Maddison 15 Hartlepool     30.70 + 0.74 461  
34. Neive Mallory 16 Peterlee     30.71 + 0.91 461  
35. Ottilie Marsden 15 Chester Le S     30.78 + 0.84 458  
36. Olivia Schubert 16 Moors     30.81 + 0.81 456  
37. Chloe Tunnell 13 Co Newcastle     30.85 + 0.96 455  
38. Lauren Carroll 16 Blyth     30.87 + 0.79 454  
39. Katie Wren 16 Newburn     30.89 + 0.82 453  
40. Abbie Jennings 15 Derwentside     30.93 + 0.90 451  
41. Sarah Joy 17 Hartlepool     31.01 + 0.89 448  
42. Alexandra Calkin 15 Durham City     31.26 + 0.82 437  
43. Andie Hinitt 16 Newburn     31.75 + 0.88 417  
44. Megan Atkinson 11 Peterlee 6  1:00.38 -.-- 60  
  Sarah Morris 15 Co Sund'land  DNC    
  Megan Baker 15 Sedgefield  DNC    
  Emma Willson 19 Co Newcastle  DNC    

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club Cat. Time R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Josephine Barker 16 RichmondDale     27.74 + 0.76 625  
2. Charlotte Young 16 RichmondDale     27.91 + 0.71 614  
3. Mary Davidson 15 Co Newcastle     28.18 + 0.80 597  
4. Kathryn Woolston-Thoma 17 Co Newcastle     28.81 + 0.83 558  
5. Kate Fraser 15 Moors     29.02 + 0.77 546  
6. Amy Harris 17 Chester Le S     29.03 + 0.73 546  
7. Emily Sewell 15 Tynedale     29.31 + 0.97 530  
8. Eve Chinnock 14 Middlesboro     29.57 + 0.75 516  
8. Charley Gourley 16 Blyth     29.57 + 0.68 516  
10. Nicola Ribeiro 15 Bo Stockton     29.82 + 0.70 503  
11. Charlotte Duff 15 Tynemouth     29.93 + 0.70 498  
12. Nicola Hastings 16 Co Newcastle     30.03 + 0.82 493  
13. Emily Cheung 15 Co Newcastle     30.05 + 0.77 492  
14. Amii Turnbull 17 Newburn     30.19 + 0.71 485  
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15. Hannah Sharp 16 Billingham     30.24 + 0.74 483  
16. Amy Walsh 15 Derwentside     30.30 + 0.79 480  
17. Emma Bramley 14 Durham City     30.32 + 0.86 479  
18. Lauren Coundon 16 Newburn     30.38 + 0.80 476  
19. Anna Barnes 15 Co Newcastle     30.44 + 0.73 473  
20. Rosie Lindsay 15 Chester Le S     30.48 + 0.79 471  
20. Eleanor Stevenson 15 Bo Stockton     30.48 + 0.78 471  
22. Eleanor Pinches 14 Tynedale     30.51 + 0.76 470  
23. Megan Stubbs 14 Peterlee     30.55 + 0.85 468  
24. Lucy Holmes 15 Chester Le S     30.60 + 0.73 466  
25. Ruth Henderson 16 Newburn     30.62 + 0.73 465  
26. Laura Maddison 15 Hartlepool     30.70 + 0.74 461  
27. Neive Mallory 16 Peterlee     30.71 + 0.91 461  
28. Ottilie Marsden 15 Chester Le S     30.78 + 0.84 458  
29. Olivia Schubert 16 Moors     30.81 + 0.81 456  
30. Lauren Carroll 16 Blyth     30.87 + 0.79 454  
31. Katie Wren 16 Newburn     30.89 + 0.82 453  
32. Abbie Jennings 15 Derwentside     30.93 + 0.90 451  
33. Sarah Joy 17 Hartlepool     31.01 + 0.89 448  
34. Alexandra Calkin 15 Durham City     31.26 + 0.82 437  
35. Andie Hinitt 16 Newburn     31.75 + 0.88 417  
  Sarah Morris 15 Co Sund'land  DNC    
  Megan Baker 15 Sedgefield  DNC    

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points 
Place Name AaD Club Cat. Time R.T. BDPoints  
1. Megan Atkinson 11 Peterlee 6  1:00.38 -.-- 205 
 

EVENT 50 Mens Open 400m Freestyle            

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Daniel Johnson 18 Middlesboro   4:09.34 + 0.82 687  
 50m    27.47 100m    57.94 150m  1:29.42 200m  2:01.26 250m  2:33.12 300m  3:05.52 350m  3:37.86 400m  4:09.34 
    27.47    30.47    31.48    31.84    31.86    32.40    32.34    31.48 

2. Thomas Howley 15 Co Newcastle   4:10.73 + 0.86 676  
 50m    28.47 100m    58.88 150m  1:30.41 200m  2:02.30 250m  2:34.46 300m  3:06.98 350m  3:39.60 400m  4:10.73 
    28.47    30.41    31.53    31.89    32.16    32.52    32.62    31.13 

3. William Jolly 21 Co Newcastle   4:13.74 + 0.82 652  
 50m    28.79 100m  1:00.05 150m  1:31.92 200m  2:04.47 250m  2:36.38 300m  3:08.85 350m  3:41.59 400m  4:13.74 
    28.79    31.26    31.87    32.55    31.91    32.47    32.74    32.15 

4. Gavin Haggerwood 17 Middlesboro   4:13.95 + 0.80 650  
 50m    29.84 100m  1:01.79 150m  1:33.50 200m  2:05.91 250m  2:37.65 300m  3:10.15 350m  3:42.90 400m  4:13.95 
    29.84    31.95    31.71    32.41    31.74    32.50    32.75    31.05 

5. Alex Wheeler 18 Co Newcastle   4:14.45 + 0.77 646  
 50m    29.71 100m  1:01.85 150m  1:34.00 200m  2:06.16 250m  2:38.71 300m  3:11.05 350m  3:44.19 400m  4:14.45 
    29.71    32.14    32.15    32.16    32.55    32.34    33.14    30.26 

6. Thomas Sproston 16 Co Newcastle   4:15.86 + 0.74 636  
 50m    29.18 100m  1:01.04 150m  1:33.64 200m  2:06.66 250m  2:39.21 300m  3:12.03 350m  3:44.65 400m  4:15.86 
    29.18    31.86    32.60    33.02    32.55    32.82    32.62    31.21 

7. Reece Hindmarsh 16 Newburn   4:16.21 + 0.71 633  
 50m    29.79 100m  1:01.93 150m  1:34.26 200m  2:06.89 250m  2:39.49 300m  3:12.21 350m  3:44.77 400m  4:16.21 
    29.79    32.14    32.33    32.63    32.60    32.72    32.56    31.44 

8. James Row 14 Newburn   4:16.99 + 0.72 627  
 50m    29.52 100m  1:01.44 150m  1:33.98 200m  2:06.66 250m  2:39.47 300m  3:12.43 350m  3:45.22 400m  4:16.99 
    29.52    31.92    32.54    32.68    32.81    32.96    32.79    31.77 

9. Adam Hollows 16 Chester Le S   4:18.85 + 0.76 614  
 50m    29.02 100m  1:01.09 150m  1:33.50 200m  2:06.14 250m  2:39.18 300m  3:12.60 350m  3:45.80 400m  4:18.85 
    29.02    32.07    32.41    32.64    33.04    33.42    33.20    33.05 

10. Jack Baister 15 Middlesboro   4:22.56 + 0.68 588  
 50m    30.24 100m  1:03.00 150m  1:36.02 200m  2:09.42 250m  2:42.92 300m  3:16.52 350m  3:50.39 400m  4:22.56 
    30.24    32.76    33.02    33.40    33.50    33.60    33.87    32.17 

11. Greg Chambers 16 Newburn   4:24.35 + 0.71 576  
 50m    29.82 100m  1:02.25 150m  1:35.46 200m  2:09.38 250m  2:43.15 300m  3:17.36 350m  3:51.68 400m  4:24.35 
    29.82    32.43    33.21    33.92    33.77    34.21    34.32    32.67 

12. Tom Fullen 15 Newburn   4:24.64 + 0.74 575  
 50m    31.53 100m  1:05.60 150m  1:39.98 200m  2:14.00 250m  2:47.58 300m  3:21.33 350m  3:54.32 400m  4:24.64 
    31.53    34.07    34.38    34.02    33.58    33.75    32.99    30.32 

13. Joe Middleton 16 Co Sund'land   4:25.84 + 0.74 567  
 50m    29.78 100m  1:03.20 150m  1:37.75 200m  2:12.42 250m  2:45.08 300m  3:18.56 350m  3:52.68 400m  4:25.84 
    29.78    33.42    34.55    34.67    32.66    33.48    34.12    33.16 

14. Alexander Reay 16 Newburn   4:25.90 + 0.75 566  
 50m    29.97 100m  1:02.64 150m  1:36.02 200m  2:10.41 250m  2:44.65 300m  3:19.47 350m  3:53.90 400m  4:25.90 
    29.97    32.67    33.38    34.39    34.24    34.82    34.43    32.00 
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15. Joel O'Halleron 15 Gates &Whick   4:27.51 + 0.91 556  
 50m    29.19 100m  1:01.85 150m  1:35.35 200m  2:09.29 250m  2:43.46 300m  3:18.36 350m  3:53.37 400m  4:27.51 
    29.19    32.66    33.50    33.94    34.17    34.90    35.01    34.14 

16. Kyle Borley 17 Newburn   4:32.23 + 0.94 528  
 50m    30.88 100m  1:03.75 150m  1:37.28 200m  2:10.64 250m  2:44.42 300m  3:19.84 350m  3:56.45 400m  4:32.23 
    30.88    32.87    33.53    33.36    33.78    35.42    36.61    35.78 

17. Lewis Welford 15 Co Newcastle   4:32.70 + 0.78 525  
 50m    30.28 100m  1:03.92 150m  1:39.03 200m  2:13.84 250m  2:48.91 300m  3:23.95 350m  3:58.96 400m  4:32.70 
    30.28    33.64    35.11    34.81    35.07    35.04    35.01    33.74 

18. Matthew Twohig 15 Middlesboro   4:32.77 + 0.75 525  
 50m    31.32 100m  1:06.26 150m  1:40.61 200m  2:15.51 250m  2:49.09 300m  3:25.05 350m  3:59.55 400m  4:32.77 
    31.32    34.94    34.35    34.90    33.58    35.96    34.50    33.22 

19. Simon McCormick 16 Derwentside   4:34.80 + 0.69 513  
 50m    30.81 100m  1:03.99 150m  1:38.75 200m  2:13.60 250m  2:49.20 300m  3:24.90 350m  4:00.24 400m  4:34.80 
    30.81    33.18    34.76    34.85    35.60    35.70    35.34    34.56 

20. Kieran Peart 14 South Tyne   4:35.77 + 0.72 508  
 50m    30.25 100m  1:04.00 150m  1:38.62 200m  2:13.97 250m  2:49.56 300m  3:25.36 350m  4:01.54 400m  4:35.77 
    30.25    33.75    34.62    35.35    35.59    35.80    36.18    34.23 

21. Aidan McDonagh 14 Bo Stockton   4:38.21 + 0.75 494  
 50m    31.96 100m  1:07.52 150m  1:43.19 200m  2:18.27 250m  2:54.00 300m  3:29.25 350m  4:04.94 400m  4:38.21 
    31.96    35.56    35.67    35.08    35.73    35.25    35.69    33.27 

22. Matthew Reay 14 Newburn   4:39.46 + 0.70 488  
 50m    32.40 100m  1:07.65 150m  1:43.20 200m  2:18.77 250m  2:54.43 300m  3:29.36 350m  4:04.62 400m  4:39.46 
    32.40    35.25    35.55    35.57    35.66    34.93    35.26    34.84 

23. Christopher Ayton 16 Derwentside   4:40.54 + 0.77 482  
 50m    30.55 100m  1:04.55 150m  1:39.11 200m  2:15.24 250m  2:52.20 300m  3:29.31 350m  4:06.21 400m  4:40.54 
    30.55    34.00    34.56    36.13    36.96    37.11    36.90    34.33 

24. Daniel Fisher 16 RichmondDale   4:41.07 + 0.72 479  
 50m    32.13 100m  1:06.61 150m  1:42.30 200m - 250m  2:54.45 300m  3:30.89 350m  4:07.12 400m  4:41.07 
    32.13    34.48    35.69 -  1:12.15    36.44    36.23    33.95 

25. Joseph Burrin 13 Newburn   4:41.14 + 0.67 479  
 50m    32.95 100m  1:08.40 150m  1:44.07 200m  2:20.29 250m  2:55.36 300m  3:31.54 350m  4:06.94 400m  4:41.14 
    32.95    35.45    35.67    36.22    35.07    36.18    35.40    34.20 

26. Guy Overton 14 Newburn   4:43.42 + 0.70 468  
 50m    32.82 100m  1:08.39 150m  1:44.52 200m  2:20.44 250m  2:56.15 300m  3:31.23 350m  4:07.55 400m  4:43.42 
    32.82    35.57    36.13    35.92    35.71    35.08    36.32    35.87 

27. Jamie Garbutt 14 Middlesboro   4:44.03 + 0.77 465  
 50m    32.04 100m  1:08.27 150m  1:45.09 200m  2:21.35 250m  2:57.83 300m  3:34.36 350m  4:10.00 400m  4:44.03 
    32.04    36.23    36.82    36.26    36.48    36.53    35.64    34.03 

28. Cameron Lord 15 Newburn   4:44.59 + 0.92 462  
 50m    32.08 100m  1:07.36 150m  1:43.67 200m  2:20.05 250m  2:56.47 300m  3:33.06 350m  4:09.54 400m  4:44.59 
    32.08    35.28    36.31    36.38    36.42    36.59    36.48    35.05 

29. Joe Gray 13 Newburn   4:45.99 + 0.81 455  
 50m    32.41 100m  1:07.39 150m  1:44.02 200m  2:20.48 250m  2:57.31 300m  3:34.17 350m  4:11.21 400m  4:45.99 
    32.41    34.98    36.63    36.46    36.83    36.86    37.04    34.78 

30. James Sproston 13 Co Newcastle   4:47.04 + 0.68 450  
 50m    31.80 100m  1:08.33 150m  1:45.24 200m  2:22.36 250m  2:59.65 300m  3:36.58 350m  4:13.61 400m  4:47.04 
    31.80    36.53    36.91    37.12    37.29    36.93    37.03    33.43 

31. Kye Cowton 14 Middlesboro   4:47.90 + 0.84 446  
 50m    31.80 100m  1:07.61 150m  1:44.79 200m  2:22.09 250m  2:59.82 300m  3:37.08 350m  4:14.20 400m  4:47.90 
    31.80    35.81    37.18    37.30    37.73    37.26    37.12    33.70 

32. Lewis Robertson 14 Billingham   4:50.14 + 0.79 436  
 50m    33.98 100m  1:10.13 150m  1:46.69 200m  2:24.00 250m  3:01.28 300m  3:38.40 350m  4:14.58 400m  4:50.14 
    33.98    36.15    36.56    37.31    37.28    37.12    36.18    35.56 

33. Samuel Yeates 15 Newburn   4:54.46 + 0.79 417  
 50m    32.53 100m  1:09.16 150m  1:46.72 200m  2:25.19 250m  3:02.32 300m  3:41.50 350m  4:18.14 400m  4:54.46 
    32.53    36.63    37.56    38.47    37.13    39.18    36.64    36.32 

34. Connor Robinson 14 Durham City   4:55.96 + 0.78 411  
 50m    32.70 100m  1:09.92 150m  1:47.17 200m  2:24.71 250m  3:03.02 300m  3:41.72 350m  4:19.66 400m  4:55.96 
    32.70    37.22    37.25    37.54    38.31    38.70    37.94    36.30 

35. Matthew Cummins 15 Gates &Whick   4:57.93 + 0.96 403  
 50m    33.75 100m  1:10.82 150m  1:48.25 200m  2:26.16 250m  3:03.87 300m  3:42.98 350m  4:21.39 400m  4:57.93 
    33.75    37.07    37.43    37.91    37.71    39.11    38.41    36.54 

36. Matthew Wind 16 Tynemouth   5:03.29 + 0.96 382  
 50m    32.24 100m  1:08.29 150m  1:45.53 200m  2:23.87 250m  3:03.14 300m  3:43.07 350m  4:23.39 400m  5:03.29 
    32.24    36.05    37.24    38.34    39.27    39.93    40.32    39.90 

15/18 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Daniel Johnson 18 Middlesboro   4:09.34 + 0.82 687  
 50m    27.47 100m    57.94 150m  1:29.42 200m  2:01.26 250m  2:33.12 300m  3:05.52 350m  3:37.86 400m  4:09.34 
    27.47    30.47    31.48    31.84    31.86    32.40    32.34    31.48 

2. Thomas Howley 15 Co Newcastle   4:10.73 + 0.86 676  
 50m    28.47 100m    58.88 150m  1:30.41 200m  2:02.30 250m  2:34.46 300m  3:06.98 350m  3:39.60 400m  4:10.73 
    28.47    30.41    31.53    31.89    32.16    32.52    32.62    31.13 

3. Gavin Haggerwood 17 Middlesboro   4:13.95 + 0.80 650  
 50m    29.84 100m  1:01.79 150m  1:33.50 200m  2:05.91 250m  2:37.65 300m  3:10.15 350m  3:42.90 400m  4:13.95 
    29.84    31.95    31.71    32.41    31.74    32.50    32.75    31.05 
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4. Alex Wheeler 18 Co Newcastle   4:14.45 + 0.77 646  
 50m    29.71 100m  1:01.85 150m  1:34.00 200m  2:06.16 250m  2:38.71 300m  3:11.05 350m  3:44.19 400m  4:14.45 
    29.71    32.14    32.15    32.16    32.55    32.34    33.14    30.26 

5. Thomas Sproston 16 Co Newcastle   4:15.86 + 0.74 636  
 50m    29.18 100m  1:01.04 150m  1:33.64 200m  2:06.66 250m  2:39.21 300m  3:12.03 350m  3:44.65 400m  4:15.86 
    29.18    31.86    32.60    33.02    32.55    32.82    32.62    31.21 

6. Reece Hindmarsh 16 Newburn   4:16.21 + 0.71 633  
 50m    29.79 100m  1:01.93 150m  1:34.26 200m  2:06.89 250m  2:39.49 300m  3:12.21 350m  3:44.77 400m  4:16.21 
    29.79    32.14    32.33    32.63    32.60    32.72    32.56    31.44 

7. Adam Hollows 16 Chester Le S   4:18.85 + 0.76 614  
 50m    29.02 100m  1:01.09 150m  1:33.50 200m  2:06.14 250m  2:39.18 300m  3:12.60 350m  3:45.80 400m  4:18.85 
    29.02    32.07    32.41    32.64    33.04    33.42    33.20    33.05 

8. Jack Baister 15 Middlesboro   4:22.56 + 0.68 588  
 50m    30.24 100m  1:03.00 150m  1:36.02 200m  2:09.42 250m  2:42.92 300m  3:16.52 350m  3:50.39 400m  4:22.56 
    30.24    32.76    33.02    33.40    33.50    33.60    33.87    32.17 

9. Greg Chambers 16 Newburn   4:24.35 + 0.71 576  
 50m    29.82 100m  1:02.25 150m  1:35.46 200m  2:09.38 250m  2:43.15 300m  3:17.36 350m  3:51.68 400m  4:24.35 
    29.82    32.43    33.21    33.92    33.77    34.21    34.32    32.67 

10. Tom Fullen 15 Newburn   4:24.64 + 0.74 575  
 50m    31.53 100m  1:05.60 150m  1:39.98 200m  2:14.00 250m  2:47.58 300m  3:21.33 350m  3:54.32 400m  4:24.64 
    31.53    34.07    34.38    34.02    33.58    33.75    32.99    30.32 

11. Joe Middleton 16 Co Sund'land   4:25.84 + 0.74 567  
 50m    29.78 100m  1:03.20 150m  1:37.75 200m  2:12.42 250m  2:45.08 300m  3:18.56 350m  3:52.68 400m  4:25.84 
    29.78    33.42    34.55    34.67    32.66    33.48    34.12    33.16 

12. Alexander Reay 16 Newburn   4:25.90 + 0.75 566  
 50m    29.97 100m  1:02.64 150m  1:36.02 200m  2:10.41 250m  2:44.65 300m  3:19.47 350m  3:53.90 400m  4:25.90 
    29.97    32.67    33.38    34.39    34.24    34.82    34.43    32.00 

13. Joel O'Halleron 15 Gates &Whick   4:27.51 + 0.91 556  
 50m    29.19 100m  1:01.85 150m  1:35.35 200m  2:09.29 250m  2:43.46 300m  3:18.36 350m  3:53.37 400m  4:27.51 
    29.19    32.66    33.50    33.94    34.17    34.90    35.01    34.14 

14. Kyle Borley 17 Newburn   4:32.23 + 0.94 528  
 50m    30.88 100m  1:03.75 150m  1:37.28 200m  2:10.64 250m  2:44.42 300m  3:19.84 350m  3:56.45 400m  4:32.23 
    30.88    32.87    33.53    33.36    33.78    35.42    36.61    35.78 

15. Lewis Welford 15 Co Newcastle   4:32.70 + 0.78 525  
 50m    30.28 100m  1:03.92 150m  1:39.03 200m  2:13.84 250m  2:48.91 300m  3:23.95 350m  3:58.96 400m  4:32.70 
    30.28    33.64    35.11    34.81    35.07    35.04    35.01    33.74 

16. Matthew Twohig 15 Middlesboro   4:32.77 + 0.75 525  
 50m    31.32 100m  1:06.26 150m  1:40.61 200m  2:15.51 250m  2:49.09 300m  3:25.05 350m  3:59.55 400m  4:32.77 
    31.32    34.94    34.35    34.90    33.58    35.96    34.50    33.22 

17. Simon McCormick 16 Derwentside   4:34.80 + 0.69 513  
 50m    30.81 100m  1:03.99 150m  1:38.75 200m  2:13.60 250m  2:49.20 300m  3:24.90 350m  4:00.24 400m  4:34.80 
    30.81    33.18    34.76    34.85    35.60    35.70    35.34    34.56 

18. Christopher Ayton 16 Derwentside   4:40.54 + 0.77 482  
 50m    30.55 100m  1:04.55 150m  1:39.11 200m  2:15.24 250m  2:52.20 300m  3:29.31 350m  4:06.21 400m  4:40.54 
    30.55    34.00    34.56    36.13    36.96    37.11    36.90    34.33 

19. Daniel Fisher 16 RichmondDale   4:41.07 + 0.72 479  
 50m    32.13 100m  1:06.61 150m  1:42.30 200m - 250m  2:54.45 300m  3:30.89 350m  4:07.12 400m  4:41.07 
    32.13    34.48    35.69 -  1:12.15    36.44    36.23    33.95 

20. Cameron Lord 15 Newburn   4:44.59 + 0.92 462  
 50m    32.08 100m  1:07.36 150m  1:43.67 200m  2:20.05 250m  2:56.47 300m  3:33.06 350m  4:09.54 400m  4:44.59 
    32.08    35.28    36.31    36.38    36.42    36.59    36.48    35.05 

21. Samuel Yeates 15 Newburn   4:54.46 + 0.79 417  
 50m    32.53 100m  1:09.16 150m  1:46.72 200m  2:25.19 250m  3:02.32 300m  3:41.50 350m  4:18.14 400m  4:54.46 
    32.53    36.63    37.56    38.47    37.13    39.18    36.64    36.32 

22. Matthew Cummins 15 Gates &Whick   4:57.93 + 0.96 403  
 50m    33.75 100m  1:10.82 150m  1:48.25 200m  2:26.16 250m  3:03.87 300m  3:42.98 350m  4:21.39 400m  4:57.93 
    33.75    37.07    37.43    37.91    37.71    39.11    38.41    36.54 

23. Matthew Wind 16 Tynemouth   5:03.29 + 0.96 382  
 50m    32.24 100m  1:08.29 150m  1:45.53 200m  2:23.87 250m  3:03.14 300m  3:43.07 350m  4:23.39 400m  5:03.29 
    32.24    36.05    37.24    38.34    39.27    39.93    40.32    39.90 
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EVENT 51 Womens Open 100m Backstroke         

Open Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Elisha McCrory 14 Derwentside   1:06.98 + 0.73 653     32.95 
2. Laura Dawson 18 Tynemouth   1:07.47 + 0.64 639     32.54 
3. Rebecca Wilde 18 Co Newcastle   1:09.27 + 0.62 590     33.87 
4. Rebecca Naunton 20 Derwentside   1:09.38 + 0.71 587     33.49 
5. Charlotte Duff 15 Tynemouth   1:10.35 + 0.72 563     34.05 
6. Rachel Helm 14 Tynemouth   1:10.37 + 0.66 563     34.02 
7. Georgia Nixon 15 Middlesboro   1:10.50 + 0.66 560     34.83 
8. Caroline Saxby 29 Sedgefield   1:10.54 + 0.75 559     34.30 
9. Harriet Glen-Ravenhill 15 Tynemouth   1:10.61 + 0.67 557     33.73 
10. Sophie Martin 13 Tynemouth   1:10.99 + 0.63 548     34.40 
11. Mary Davidson 15 Co Newcastle   1:11.03 + 0.57 547     33.62 
12. Anna Barnes 15 Co Newcastle   1:11.39 + 0.56 539     34.37 
13. Lauren Coundon 16 Newburn   1:11.52 + 0.69 536     35.04 
14. Hannah Scott 14 Bo Stockton   1:12.64 + 0.80 512     35.70 
15. Jennifer Tatters 16 Co Sund'land   1:13.08 + 0.83 503     36.02 
16. Laura Gillingham 15 Derwentside   1:13.27 + 0.64 499     35.48 
17. Emily Cheung 15 Co Newcastle   1:13.63 -.-- 491     35.99 
18. Kate Williams 18 Billingham   1:14.31 + 0.60 478     35.65 
19. Emma Sinclair 15 Co Sund'land   1:14.33 + 0.62 478     35.94 
20. Emily Betham 13 Tynemouth   1:14.48 + 0.69 475     35.55 
21. Sarah Joy 17 Hartlepool   1:15.16 + 0.80 462     36.12 
22. Emily Haley 14 Chester Le S   1:15.56 + 0.67 455     36.41 
23. Emma Bramley 14 Durham City   1:15.70 + 0.77 452     36.59 
24. Chloe Middleton 13 South Tyne   1:15.85 + 0.58 449     35.45 
25. Zoe Kirkwood 16 Co Newcastle   1:15.87 + 0.72 449     36.62 
26. Lucy Holmes 15 Chester Le S   1:15.97 + 0.67 447     36.77 
27. Georgia Darwent 13 Co Newcastle   1:16.17 + 0.88 444     37.36 
28. Alexandra Robinson 17 Co Sund'land   1:16.59 + 0.71 436     37.12 
29. Lucy Proctor 16 Darlington   1:16.89 + 0.66 431     37.30 
30. Chloe To 14 Co Newcastle   1:17.11 + 0.81 428     38.02 
31. Catherine Fenby 17 Darlington   1:17.19 + 0.63 426     36.35 
32. Annabel Watson 15 South Tyne   1:17.39 + 0.64 423     36.66 
33. Amy Walsh 15 Derwentside   1:17.69 + 0.73 418     37.34 
34. Ruth Henderson 16 Newburn   1:17.97 + 0.64 414     37.96 
35. Louise Barker 13 RichmondDale   1:18.00 + 0.69 413     37.66 
36. Lauren Hodgson 12 Newburn   1:18.22 + 0.73 410     37.02 
37. Alice Smith 12 Tynemouth   1:19.33 + 0.83 393     38.92 
38. Lida Abrie 15 Co Sund'land   1:19.65 + 0.80 388     38.73 
39. Shona Connelly 15 Gates &Whick   1:20.37 + 0.69 378     38.47 
40. Laura Stait 13 Newburn   1:20.51 + 0.79 376     39.15 

14/17 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  50 
1. Elisha McCrory 14 Derwentside   1:06.98 + 0.73 653     32.95 
2. Charlotte Duff 15 Tynemouth   1:10.35 + 0.72 563     34.05 
3. Rachel Helm 14 Tynemouth   1:10.37 + 0.66 563     34.02 
4. Georgia Nixon 15 Middlesboro   1:10.50 + 0.66 560     34.83 
5. Harriet Glen-Ravenhill 15 Tynemouth   1:10.61 + 0.67 557     33.73 
6. Mary Davidson 15 Co Newcastle   1:11.03 + 0.57 547     33.62 
7. Anna Barnes 15 Co Newcastle   1:11.39 + 0.56 539     34.37 
8. Lauren Coundon 16 Newburn   1:11.52 + 0.69 536     35.04 
9. Hannah Scott 14 Bo Stockton   1:12.64 + 0.80 512     35.70 
10. Jennifer Tatters 16 Co Sund'land   1:13.08 + 0.83 503     36.02 
11. Laura Gillingham 15 Derwentside   1:13.27 + 0.64 499     35.48 
12. Emily Cheung 15 Co Newcastle   1:13.63 -.-- 491     35.99 
13. Emma Sinclair 15 Co Sund'land   1:14.33 + 0.62 478     35.94 
14. Sarah Joy 17 Hartlepool   1:15.16 + 0.80 462     36.12 
15. Emily Haley 14 Chester Le S   1:15.56 + 0.67 455     36.41 
16. Emma Bramley 14 Durham City   1:15.70 + 0.77 452     36.59 
17. Zoe Kirkwood 16 Co Newcastle   1:15.87 + 0.72 449     36.62 
18. Lucy Holmes 15 Chester Le S   1:15.97 + 0.67 447     36.77 
19. Alexandra Robinson 17 Co Sund'land   1:16.59 + 0.71 436     37.12 
20. Lucy Proctor 16 Darlington   1:16.89 + 0.66 431     37.30 
21. Chloe To 14 Co Newcastle   1:17.11 + 0.81 428     38.02 
22. Catherine Fenby 17 Darlington   1:17.19 + 0.63 426     36.35 
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23. Annabel Watson 15 South Tyne   1:17.39 + 0.64 423     36.66 
24. Amy Walsh 15 Derwentside   1:17.69 + 0.73 418     37.34 
25. Ruth Henderson 16 Newburn   1:17.97 + 0.64 414     37.96 
26. Lida Abrie 15 Co Sund'land   1:19.65 + 0.80 388     38.73 
27. Shona Connelly 15 Gates &Whick   1:20.37 + 0.69 378     38.47 
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EVENT 52 Mens Open 400m Medley Team          
Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Co Newcastle A Team       Co Newcastle   4:04.83  606  
      1.00.86 + 0.71    29.51    31.35 
      1.10.91 + 0.40    32.76    38.15 
        59.12 + 0.45    26.99    32.13 
        53.94 + 0.43    25.90    28.04 

2. Richmond Dales ASC       RichmondDale   4:09.43  573  
      1.02.72 + 0.65    30.42    32.30 
      1.12.31 + 0.34    32.58    39.73 
        57.27 + 0.46    27.45    29.82 
        57.13 + 0.35    27.67    29.46 

3. Derwentside SC       Derwentside   4:09.70  572  
      1.06.67 + 0.72    33.44    33.23 
      1.08.08 + 0.33    31.63    36.45 
        57.84 + 0.07    27.30    30.54 
        57.11 + 0.52    26.83    30.28 

4. Gateshead & Whickham S       Gates &Whick   4:13.81  544  
      1.03.21 + 0.80    30.56    32.65 
      1.12.18 + 0.40    33.74    38.44 
      1.01.40 + 0.12    28.06    33.34 
        57.02 + 0.50    26.96    30.06 

5. Co Newcastle B Team       Co Newcastle   4:15.77  532  
      1.03.76 - 0.08    31.00    32.76 
      1.14.04 + 0.29    34.41    39.63 
      1.01.38 + 0.32    27.85    33.53 
        56.59 + 0.41    27.49    29.10 

6. Hartlepool SC       Hartlepool   4:25.05  478  
      1.05.61 + 0.89    32.24    33.37 
      1.11.51 + 0.20    32.43    39.08 
      1.06.20 + 0.22    29.97    36.23 
      1.01.73 + 0.38    29.03    32.70 

7. Darlington SC       Darlington   4:41.59  398  
      1.12.24 + 0.73    34.74    37.50 
      1.22.28 + 0.55    38.33    43.95 
      1.05.14 + 0.45    29.75    35.39 
      1.01.93 + 0.46    29.56    32.37 
 

EVENT 53 Womens Open 400m Freestyle Team     
Full Results 
Place Name A.G Club  Time R.T. FINA Pt  
1. Derwentside SC       Derwentside   4:04.57  648  
      1.00.88 + 0.77    29.67    31.21 
      1.01.91 + 0.43    29.63    32.28 
      1.02.58 + 0.29    30.20    32.38 
        59.20 + 0.59    28.64    30.56 

2. Richmond Dales ASC       RichmondDale   4:05.07  644  
      1.00.13 + 0.81    29.15    30.98 
      1.00.27 + 0.45    29.07    31.20 
      1.04.80 + 0.37    30.88    33.92 
        59.87 + 0.35    28.61    31.26 

3. Co Newcastle A Team       Co Newcastle   4:12.29  590  
        59.63 + 0.83    28.83    30.80 
      1.05.20 + 0.50    30.43    34.77 
      1.05.87 + 0.47    31.54    34.33 
      1.01.59 + 0.23    28.84    32.75 

4. Co Newcastle B Team       Co Newcastle   4:24.00  515  
      1.05.15 + 0.86    31.54    33.61 
      1.05.21 + 0.45    31.01    34.20 
      1.07.61 + 0.35    31.75    35.86 
      1.06.03 + 0.08    31.08    34.95 

5. Darlington SC       Darlington   4:43.42  416  
      1.12.31   -.--           1.12.31 
      1.09.26                  1.09.26 
      1.09.85                  1.09.85 
      1.12.00                  1.12.00 
 


